Allgood Construction Co., Inc.
2647 JoAnn St.
Stafford, TX 77477

Estimate and Certification for Payment

PROJECT Construction of Mason Road from FM 359 to North of Skinner Road
OWNER Fort Bend County
Address: 1124 Blume Rd.
Rosenberg, Texas 77471
Initial Contract Time 400 days
ATTN: Louis E. Hood, P. E. Current Approved Extensions * days
Previous Approved Extensions + days
Estimate No: 10 Total Contract Time 400 days
P.O. No: 94293 Spent Days 319 days
Start Date: 09-09-2012 Days Remaining 81 days
Current Contract Completion Date: _ 10-15-2013
Estimate Cut Off Date: 06-25-2013 Rain Days to Date 0 days
Date of Estimate: 07-25-2013
A. Contract Amount to Date: v
1. Contract Price: $5,845,837.21
2. Approved Change Order: 1 $ 60,273.00
3. Approved Change Order: 3
Total Changes to Date: + $ 60,273.00
Total Contract Amount: $5,906,110.21
B. Earnings to Date;
1. Previous Work Completed: 90% Previous Earnings: $5,309,497 .31
2. Work Completed this Period: 6% Earnings This Period: $ 366,020.05
3. Materials on Site: $
Total Earnings: $5,675,517.36
C. Reductions:
1. Retainage: 10% of $5,675,517.36 $ 567,551.74
Total Payments Due: $5,107,965.62
Less Previous Payments:  $4,778,547.58
Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate: $ 329,418.04

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief that the Work has been completed in
accordance with the Plans and Specifications and the current payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

“Contractor: Sterling Moore
The foregoing eshmaﬁof work comgleted is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Prepared By: Date: 07-25-2013

Approved by: Date: Z { b

(County) Ploject Reprdsentatlve

Approved by: f M Date: 2? /
(County) Engineer:

Approved by: Date:

(Project) Engineer:



PAY ESTIMATE: #10
PROJECT: MASON ROAD FROM FM 359 TO NORTH OF SKINNER LANE
JOB # 1230
CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT AND RELEASE

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

For and in consideration of the sum of $329,418.04 , representing payment under the above referenced
contract for all labor, materials and/or services furnished by the undersigned for the MASON ROAD FROM FM 359
TO NORTH OF SKINNER LANE in Fort Bend County, Texas, and represented by payment request dated July 25,
2013 covering all such work from 06/25/2013 to 07/25/2013 less retention upto that date, undersigned hereby
certifies that all labor and materials prior to the above date by undersigned in connection with the above named
project have been paid in full. The undersigned agrees to indemnify and save harmless FORT BEND COUNTY
against all loss, damage or expense of any character whatsoever that may arise by reason of claims for labor or
unpaid materials used in connection with said improvements, prior to the above date. The undersigned further
hereby releases and waives any and all liens or lien-rights against all real property owned by FORT BEND COUNTY
in FORT BEND COUNTY, Texas, arising out of work performed or materials furnished for or in connection with
construction of said project.

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT: $5,845,837.21
CHANGE ORDERS - Add $60,273.00
Deduct $0.00

TOTAL ADJUSTED CONTRACT: $5,906,110.21
Value of Completed Work $5,675,5617.36
Less Retention 10% $567,5651.74
Net value of Completed Work $5,107,965.62
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS INVOICES: $4,778,547.58
AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE: $329,418.04

TOTAL INVOICED TO DATE: $5,107,965.62

CONTRACT BALANCE: $798,144.59
Amount Retainage This Invoice $36,602.01
Amount Retainage Previous $530,949.73
Total Retainage to Date $567,551.74

ALLGOfJ{? CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INCORPORATED

St‘e/ ilnE'/Moore,-'Presudent
STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

/
This Instrument was acknowledged before me on u i lu ?C’ , 2013, by Sterling Moore,
President of Allgood Construction Company, IncorporatedJa Texas Corporatlon on behalf of said corporation.
Sworn to and subscribed before me, a notary public on this the 25 day of ) , 2013.

.[X‘UM% q‘u J\J’\)\G\L /

—— Notary Public for the Statéof Texas

SRR issi ires:__- "

W%, JOANNE RODRIGUEZ My Commission Expires 7]
Notary Public, State of Texas

;ﬁ§ Commission Expires 09-15-2015

..»vo,

&
§&
§I‘

i l




OL# 3LVINILST AVd INYT HINNIMS 40 HLHON OL 65€ W4 WOY4 OYOH NOSYIN

€L/SZIL0

%00L  €C6ET'6TS 00'182'y 00'L8ZY  000$ €8'9% 00182 AS 3av¥98NS a3zZNiavis.8 1T
%00L  S6'90E'SLLS 001827 00008'€  S6'969'6L$ S6'0v$ 00l8r  00'L8Z¥ AS (.8) LWAd "ONOO HLONIHLS HOIH 0T
%00L  99'0£L'656$ 0092.'9Z  00'8€8'ZZ 80'BLY'GELS L6'GES 00'888'€  00'92L'9Z  AS +8 LNIWIAY 31THONOD 61
%00L  SEV¥8L$ 00'6vZ SEVBLS GLes 006YC  00'6vC Vo (ASMVO 0£°0) LYOD INI¥d 8L
%00l Sb'L9Z$ 00'€8 Sb'1L9Z$ sLes 00°€8 00°€8 o (ASMVO 01°0) LYOD MOVL LI
%00l  0S'025'9% 0069 05'025'9% 05'v6$ 0069 0069 NOL «C 3SYN0D 0V4UNS OVTHWH 9L
%00}  00'88E'LL$ 00202 00'88€'LL$ 00v8$ 0020z 00202 NOL .9 ASHNOD 3SVE OVTHWH SL
%00  08'159'19% 0085€'62  00'8SE'6T 000§ 0LZ$ 00'85€'6Z  AS (.8) 3avyo8Ns avLS INIT Pl
%00L  SLY68T0L$ 00'50L 0050,  000$ S6'SYLS 00502 NOL (LM AMA A8 %8) INIT AILVHAAH €}
_ SIN3LI ONIAV |
9€'v9v'e8ys 00°0$ _ TV1018NS Y4OMHLYV] '8 NOILVHVd3yd 3115 |
%00l  00'S9E'L$ 00T 002 00'0$ 05289% 002 v3 NOIS ‘A’l LOIrO¥d IAOWIH/NIVINIVIN/IOVId Tl
%00l  SLEV6'ESS 005ZL'ZL  00'GZL'ZL  00°0$ SLes 00sZL'ZL  AD INININVEWT L1
%00L  S6'98Z'T$ 00GLEY 00GLEY  000$ £50$ 00GLEY 41 SONIYYIN LNIWIAVd 'LSIX3 3AONIY 0L
%L0L  00'G¥S'9$ 00002 0000.  000% SE'6$ 00169 AS 313Y¥ONOD LSIXI JOAWIH 6
%00l  06L9%'L$ 00669 00669  000$ 0L'z$ 00669 41 84N 'ONOD "LSIX3I IAOWIY 8
SH1d3a TV “IVI¥ILYIN 3SVE
%00L  9.°692'6€$ 00'9/€'2L  00'9.€'ZL 000$ ST 00982 AS 3OV4HNS OILTVHLSY "LSIX3 40 ISOJSIA/ANONIY L
%00,  00°0Sk'e$ 009 009 00'0$ 00'5Z5$ 009 v3 'L'3'S "LSIX3 40 ISOdSIA/AAONIY 1u0d
%00,  000S0'}$ 00z 00Z 000$ 00'525$ 00Z v3 SITOHNYI 'LSIX3 40 3SOJSIQ/ANONIY &
%00L  00'GG'L$ 00 00°€ 000$ 00'525$ 00°¢ v3 SL1TINI 'LSIX3 3SOJSIA/ANONTY ¥
STVI¥ILYW/SIZIS
%00L  00'880'LL$ 00'950°L 00950k 000$ 05048 00'950'} 41 11V ‘3did "LSIX3 40 3SOLSIA/ANONTY €
%00,  00'SE0'L6$ 000vE'ZL  000VE'ZL 000$ T4 000vE'ZL  AD NOILVAVOX3 AVMAVOY 2
%00L  00'889'G.Z$ 008y 008y 000$ 05€vL's$ 008y V1S ONIZENYO B ONIMVITD L
[ YYOMHLYV3 8 NOILVYVd3¥d 31IS |
TdINOD 3Lva oL 3Iva Ol | ONA3dd OW SIHL 301 LINN [ ONSIHL [ ALD  [LINN NOILdI¥Os3a ON
% 1NV IVIOL | ALDTIVIOL |  ALD LWV V101 LOVHINOD ALD LNOD

01# ILVYINILST AVd ANV HINNIMS 40 HLYON Ol 65 W4 NO¥4 AYOH NOSYIN - "ONI “00 NOILONYLSNOD Q009 T1TV




OL# ALVINILST AYd INVT HINNIMS 40 HLHON O1 65€ W4 WOYd AvOd NOSYIN

E1/SZ/L0

%001 00°0¥2'0E$ 00'gl oo'st 000% 00068°L$ 0o'sit V4 13Nl WV, 3dAL 2V
%001 00°005'25$ 00t 00’k 00°0% 00°005'2S$ 00k L E| (85+2S 'V1S) X089 NOILONNI Lt
%001 00°00S'L€$ 00t 00l 000% 00005°L€$ 00t \E X048 NOILONNI OF
%001 00°005'2S$ 00t 00'L 000% 00°005'2S$ 00t L E| XOg NOILONNr &€
%001 00'058'65$ oooz 0o'0e 00°0$ 052662 oo'oz \E| (1 39VLS) ITOHNVIN N, 3dAL 8E
%00L 00°9c.'62% 008 00’8 00'0% 00°2LL'ES 008 L E| FTOHNVYIN JAL 3dAL L€
%0 000% 000 000% S TATAV A 00'LEL ER 804 9 X .6 3408 3 MOVl 9¢
%00L GZ'ET8'VES 00’68l 00'68L 00°0% GZTv8LS 00'68L 41 diND .8 SE
%0 00°0$ 000 000 00°0% 000% 00'see 41 H1Od LON 6SL W31l HO SIHL AIg-dod .¢¥  vE
%0 00°0% 000 000 00°0% 0003 0o'ely 41 HL1O4 1ON 85I IN3LI 4O SIHL dig-dJYd .9 €€
%0 00°0% 000 00°0$ 000% 00'666°L 41 HL1O89 LON /SI W31l 40 SIHL dIg-dod .¥¢ <€
%001 0Z'GL9'L$ ooor 000 00°0% 88'Lv$ 00°0f 41 dod.8) lE
SIN3LI 3IDVYNIVHA |
66°220°91¥°LS sgoLLoles 17.10.19NS SIWILI ONIAV |

%001 00'G.5'L$ 00¢ 00'G.S'L$ 05'28.% 00e 0o0c v3 L2 3dAL 100X1L dWVH d3d 0
%001 00°00€°9% 008 00°00£'9% 05°/8.% 008 00’8 v3 8 3dAL dAVH d3d 6¢
%001 0529e'C$ ooe 0529E'es$ 05'/8.% 00€ 0o0€ v3 L 3dAL dAVYH d3d 8¢
%0 000% 000 00°0% 05'/8.% 00t v3 NIOLO3S HOHONY T¥NINY3IL 82
%0 00°0$ 000 00°0% GzozTs 00001 41 JON34 advNO Wv3d V1IN g
%00} G/'88E'TS oo'se 00'se 000% GZ'89% 00'se AS wz_><n._ 3d01s 9¢
%00} 00'0zv$ 0008 0002r$ STARE 0008 0008 AS (>1ov1d) SNYIA3aW "ONOD ONIHOT0D ST
%001 00°002'v$ 0008 00°00Z't$ 05'25% 0008 0008 AS  SANVISI TVNOILO3HIA 8 SNVIA3N ,mm__n_,.u.ﬁ,_{.dn_ﬂ%wU ¥e
%001 00°089°L$ 00'0ce 00'0ce 00'0% A 00'oce 47 a373MOoda gdnd I13-4ONOD €2
%001} S0'vTe'ers 00'6GL'8L 00000'vL SO'¥86'0LS LeCS 006Gy 0065281 =l (.9) g¥N0 3LIUONOD 2T

IdINOD 3lva ol 31vd Ol | OW A3dd OW SIHL 301dd LINN | O SIHL AlLD 1INN NOILdI¥2s3a ON

% 1INV V101l AlD TV1OL ALD 1INV TVLOL 1IVHINOD ALD LNOD

Ol# ILVINILST AVd INVT HINNIMS 40 HLYON Ol 65€ W4 IWO¥d AVOX NOSVIN - “ONI “02 NOLLONYLSNOD 00911V




OL# ILVYIILS3 AVd INYT HINNIAS 40 HLHON OL 65€ W4 WOYH4 avOd NOSYW

€1Se/L0

(ONIL3IHS FaveD
%001 00'159% 002 00'159% 05'52E$ 00T 00Z Y3  SONOWVYIA (AVYIHY TYNDIS) VEEZD ‘NOIS DI44vHL +9
SYIHSY 14 HLIM (DONILITFHS IAVHD
%001} 00°052's$ 00'L 00052'G%$ 00052'5%$ 00’1 00'L v3 ANOWYIA (AYIHY TYNOIS) EEM ‘NOIS DI44vHL €9
(DNILI3HS JavyD
%001} 05'6zes 00'L 05'GZES 05'52¢$ 00} 00'L v3 ANOWYIA (QYIHY T¥YNDIS) EEM ‘NOIS DId44vdL 29
(DNILIIHS FaveD
%001 00¥EL'LS 00Y 00vELLS 05'€823$ 00t 00t v3 ANOWWIA (LIWIT 033dS) 12 ‘NOIS Dl44vdL 19
ONDIYVIN LNIW3IAVd 8 ONINDIS |
eLvpLglLe'es 00°0% 1YLOLENS SWILI IDVYNIVYA |
%001 0S'Z0v'6v$ 00'L¥6 00'L¥6 000% 05'25$ 00'L¥6 AS dvd did 09
%001 00'G/5'L$ 00'€ 00'€ 000% 00'5ZS$ 00'¢ v3 (HW OL1 3daH L23INNOD) SHYTI0D .2l 6§
%0 000% 000 00°0% 00'GLES 00t v3 ONTd AD1H9 AMVHOdINAL 85
%002 00°050'L$ 00¥ 00 00°0% 05'292% 002 v3 oN1d W#2 2§
%00Z 00°0v8% 00 00 00°0$ oooLz$ 00¢C v3 oN1d .2l 95
%001 00000'12$ 00T 00¢ 00°0% 00005'0L$ 00T v3 OMdHD TIYMAVIH JLIHONOD SS
%001 06'122'.$ 00'6EF'E 00BEY'E  000% 0L'zs$ 00'6E¥'S 41 Sl< 'INILSAS ALTIYS HONIHL +S
%001 0/'69¢£'G$ 00FLL'S 00¥LL'S 000% GO'LS 00tLL'S 47 GLOL 'INILSAS ALTHAYS HONTHL €5
%001} 86'L10'L$ 00'996'} 00996°L  000%$ £50% 00996l En 01.S ‘WILSAS ALIHYS HONIHL 2§
%001 05°/€8'1$ 00'S.L 00°G.L 00°0$ 0S0L$ 00'G.L EN IAIIISOAD & LS
%00L 00 ZLL'98Y$ 00006 00008 00°0% £L'0PSS 00'006 41 g04 .. X 0L 0%
%001 0£'8£6'G6E$ 00682 0068/ 00°0% 8¢ '¥05$ 00682 41 g04 . 9X .0l 6F
%00L 06 ¥¥6'CEVS 00G90°L 00G90°L  000% of' L0v$ 005901 41 904 9X 6 8F
%001 02'286'8.¥$ 00'8ET'L 008€Z'L  000% 06'98€$ 008l 41 god SX6 LIt
%001 96'219'28/$ 00'/¥€'2 00°/¥E'T  000% 8P’ €EES 0022 41 g04.S5X.8 9o
%001 71'160'0/2$ 00¥€0'L 00%€0'L  000% 121928 00'+€0'L 41 g046X9 GF
%00} 00'629'€2$ 006 006 000% 006292$ 00’6 v3 (QOW) LIINI D, IdAL PP
%001 00'S0Z'59% 00'€2 00'€T 00°0% 00'5£8'Z$ 00°€Z v3 13INI D, 3dAL EF
TdINOD 31va ol 31Va ol | OW A3¥d OW SIHL 3214d LINN | OW SIHL ALD LINN NOILdI¥OS3a ON
% LNV 1V10L ALD V101 ALD LAV 1VLOL LOVHINOD ALD LNOD

0l# ILVINILST AVd 3NV YINNIMS 40 HLYON Ol 65€ N4 INOYH QYO NOSVIA - "ONI “02 NOILONYLSNOD d009D 11V




OL# 3LVINILST AVd INYT HINNIAS 40 HLHON OL1 65€ W4 WOH4 AvOd NOSYIN

€1/S2/L0

(1S) 3AIM .#Z 'MOTIIA

%0 00°0% 000 000% 0zr$ 000 47 (1 3dAL) SONDIMYIA INJWIAY JILSYTJOWHIHL 98
(.#2) (A) (1 3dAL) "MHN "LINAC DILSYTdOWHIHL

%001 0S't6% 00'622 0S'76$ Zr'0$ 00'622 00°622 47 (@18) () (A) (1 3dAL) MY "LINAL u:w,ﬂ,‘._n_ozw_m_fH .8
ais

%001 08'9¥9% 00¥SL 08'9v9% 0z v$ 00'¥SL 00'#G1L 41 (#2) (M) (1 IdAL) MHIN “LNAd o;m«._n_ozmm__.: o8
ais)

%001 05°96€'L$ 00'599 0S'96€'L$ oL'z$ 00'699 00599 41 (1) (M) (1 3dAL) MHIN LNAd o_ESn_o_zmm_j Gg
ais

%001 0002r$ 00'00S 0002v$ #9°0% 00°00S 00°00S 41 (.8) (M) (1 3dAL) MHIN "LINAC o;w,u‘._.n_os_wm__.ﬁv 78
Mug

%001 gocze'Ls 0005L'E 00€ze'LS Zr 0% 000SL'E  000SL'S 41 () (M) (1 3dAL) MEIN LWAD DILSYIdOWHIHL €8
3AQ¥YNY1dS3 HO4 ISON

%001 G£'289'1$ 00209'L Se'/89'L$ SO'L$ 00°209'L  00°209'L 47 NVIQ3W QILINIVd (1 3dAL) (A) MW LWAL 1439 28

%001 00°0p0's$ 00’9 00°0p0'c$ 00'0v8$ 009 009 v3 (Il 3dAL) 3avoiyyve 18
ONILITHS

%001 oL'ezs oo0'L oL'ezs$ oLezs 00'L 00'L v3  3avy9 ANOWVIA (QvIHY) 69LM ‘NOIS DIddvdl 08
ONILITHS JAVHO

%001 00'€69% 00z 00694 05'9vE$ 002 002 v3 ANOWVIA (Q3S0T0 avoy) ZLLY 'NOIS DI4dvdl 62
ONILITHS JavHO

%001 05'€92%$ 00’} 05'€82$ 05'€8Z$ 00°L 00'L Y3 ANOWVIA (INOZ TO0HDS AN3) ZGS ‘NOIS JId4vHl 8.
ONILITIHS IAVHO

%001 0s'1v2s 00'L 05'1¥2$ 0S'LvZ$ 00'L 00'L v3 ANOWVIA (NMNL 1437 ON) ZEY ‘NOIS Jld44vyl 22
9NILIFHS IAYHO ANOWYIA

%001 00'66£$ 00z 00'66£$ 05'66L$ 002 00z v3 (IWILANY ONDIYYd ON) 1LY ‘NOIS Dl44wydl 92
ONILITHS IAVHO ANOWYIA

%001 05'965% 00 05'965% 05'66L$ 00°€ 00€ v3 (IWILANY DNIMYYC ON) LY ‘NOIS Jlddvdl G/
ONI3IHS

%001 or'62$ 00’1 ov'6Z$ ov'6Z$ 00'L 00'L v3 3avyO ANOWYIA (1H4NOW) 9¥S ‘NOIS OI44vHL b2
LNI33HS

%001 06'6£$ 002 06'6€$ S6'6L$ 00C 00z v3 3avy9 ANOWYIA (TOOHDS) 7S 'NOIS DId4vHL €L
ONILITHS

%001 ov'62$ 00'L or'62$ ov'62$ 00't 00'L va  3avyO ANOWYIA (NDIS IWIL) LS ‘NOIS DI44vHL 2.
ONILITHS IAVHD ANOWYIA

%001 06'€92% 00'L 05€92% 05'€92% 00t 00'L v3 (QY3IHY INOZ 033dS) 262 ‘NDIS DI44vHl L2
(ONILITHS IaVHD ANOWYIA

%00} 05'v0€$ 00'L 05 0e$ 05'70e$ 00'L 00'L v3  (SMOYYY T¥YNOILOIHIA) ¥VNSEH ‘NOIS 144wl 02
(DNILITHS IAVHD ANOWYIA

%001 05'€92%$ 00'L 05'€92%$ 05°€82$ 00'L 00'L v3  (SMOYYY TYNOILDIHIA) TYNSEY ‘NOIS DId4vdLl 69
ONILIIHS IAYHD ANONYIA

%001 05'€92%$ 00'L 05'€92%$ 05'€92% 00'L 00'L v3 (L4317 NYNL LSNW 3NYT L437) 1264 ‘NOIS DI4dvdLl 89
(ONILIIHS IAYHED

%001 05'62¢% 00'L 05'6Z¢$ 05'6ze$ 00'L 00'L v3 ONOWVIA (SNDIS ONINYYM) YEEM ‘NOIS DI44vHLl 29
ONILITHS

%001 05'62e$ 00'L 05'6Ze$ 05'6zZe$ 00'L 00'L v3 3QvyO ANOWYIA (dOLS) LY NOIS DI44vdl 99
ONILIIHS IAvVHD ANOWYIA

%001 00°L59% 002 00'1L59% 05'6Ze$ 002 002 v3 (I1DIHIA AONIDHIWI) 18L LM ‘NDIS DlddvHL  S9

[ dinod 31va oL 31Vva ol | OW ASdd OW SIHL 3D0Md LINN | OW SIHL ALD  [LINN NOlLdINOS3a ON

% LNV TVL1OL ALD V10l ALD LIV TVLOL LOVHLINOD ALD INO2

0L# ALVINILST AVd INVT 4INNIMS 40 HLYON O1 65 W4 INOH4 Av0d NOSVIN - "ONI “02 NOILONYLSNOD 40091V




OL# FLVWILST AVd ANV HINNIXS 40 HLYON OL 65€ W4 WOY4 AVOX NOSYIN

£1/52/20

%00} 26'S9Z'/L$ 00'910'9 00000'c  26'659'8$ 19°2% 00'9L0'C  00'9L0'9 AS ONIAAOSs ¥2019 801
dddMS '8 TO4LNOD INIWIQ3S TVINIWOUIANT |
§6'656'28% 00'6.5°L$ 1v10.19NS T0Y1NOD '3 ONITANYH D144V |
%001 00°09¢'e$ 00'02¢ 00°0Z¢ 00'0% 0S0L$ 00°0Z€ a1 (IAOWIY) YAYYYE 'ONOD I11404d MO £0L
%001 00°0v0'G$ 00'02E 00°02E 00°0% G/GlL$ 00°02€ 47 (TTVLSNIHSINSNL) H¥31¥¥vYE "“ONOD 311408d MO 901
HIAMNHYN LNIWIAYL 'NZ
%001 G LyY'TS 00'G9F 00'S9F 000% S7'S$ 00'G9Y Y3 MM (A) 'SEVL HXEN LINA 1434 319I1X3174 dIN3L SOL
HINHEYIN LNINTAY NZ MM
%001 0S°/SL$ 000¢ 00°0€ 00°0$ GZ'G% 000¢ v3 (M) ‘'SaVL UMHIN "LINAC 1438 319Ix3174 "dINAL #0L
MW
%001 02'88% 0082 0082 00°0% GL'es 00'8Z En "TANAd 'NZ MM (A) (@1S) .p2 IAONTH 2 TIVLSNI €01
MHN
%001 G/'8GZ'L$ 006.£C 006/£'c  000% £5°0% 00G.E'T 41 "LIWAd 'NZ MM (A) (@18) .# IAOWIYH B TTVLSNI 201
M
%001 09'669% 00'0Z€'L 000ZEL  000% £5°0% 00'0ZE'L 41 "LINAD 'NZ MM (W) (@18) .F IAOINTYH ® TIVLSNI LOL
%001 00'02.2'9% 008 008 000% 00'0+8% 008 v3 (In 3dAL) 3avoIyyvg 00l
IONVYNILNIVIN 8 TYAONIH
%001 00S.£'8L$ 00, 00, 000% 00529'2$ 00°L v3 ‘NOILYTIVLSNI “1ONI "SAMAHA AHVHOdNTL 66
%001 GZ'G80'0LS 00ELL 00'Ell 00'0% GZ'68% 00ELL NOL (LI¥HJSY dW3L) .€ 3SHN0D IOV4HNS OVIHINH 86
%001 00'786'8L$ 00922 00922 00'0% 00'v8% 00'9Z¢ NOL 1IVHASY ‘diN3L (.9) ISHNOD 3SVE OVTHINH 26
%EPL 00°0S2'SL$ 000L 00'6 00'6/5'1$ 006.5'L$ 00'L 002 (o]} JOMINOD J144vHL 96
TOYLNOD '8 ONITANVH D134Vl |
59°110'9Z$ §9'110°'9Z% TV1018NS ONINYVIN INIW3IAVd 8 ONINDIS |
(1 3dA1) TOSIWAS .MOYYV LHOIVHLS
%001 00'625$ 00'G 00'625$ 00'G0L$ 00'S 00's v3 3 NYNLL437, 1434 JLHM D1LSYT1dOWHIHL 66
%001 00'625$ 00'G 00'G2S$ 00G0L$ 00'S 00'S v3 (I AL QHOM LATNO, 1434 JLIHM DILSY1dOWHIHL 6
via
%001 05 '¥6% 000€ 05 'v6$ GL'ES 000€ 00°0€ v3 .~ 'SNOLLNE O144vYL A3SIvd MOTI3A T434UNON €6
vId
%001 00'SLES 0000l 00'GLES GL'ES 00°00L 00001 v3 W7 SNOLLNE 2144wl d3Sivy ILIHM 143HNON 26
%0 00°0% 000 00'0% GL'ES 000 v3 JUVYNDS ¥ ‘D-1 AL (M) "UMHIN "LINAL 143 16
ON JUVYNOS & '01 IdAL (M) “UXHIN "LIWAC 1434
%00L 05°€L6$ 00062 05°€1L6$ GL'es 00062 00062 v3 JUVYNOS o7 WV Il AdAL (M) HMHN LINAD 1434 06
%001 0.5.8$ 00'8.¢2 0/°6/8% SLES 00'8.2 008.2 v3 JHVYNOS & MO Il IdAL (M) HMHN LWAD 1434 68
I1dNOD 31vad ol 3lva ol | oW A3ud OW SIHL 32Idd LINN | OW SIHL ALD LINN NOILdI¥DS3a ON
% LWV TV.1OL ALD TV1OL ALD LNV TVL1OL LOVHINOD ALD INOD

0l# FLYINILST AVd INVT ¥INNIXS 40 HLYON OL 65€ W4 IWOY4 VO NOSVIA - "ONI “0D NOILONYLSNOD dO09 11V




0L# 3LVYINILST AVd INVYT HINNIXS 40 HLHON O1 69 W4 NOY4 AvOd NOSYIN

€L/52/L0

%001 00'8z¥'1$ 008 00'8zZ¥'L$ 05'8/1$ 008 008 v3a  (MOT13A) @31 (NI 21) NOILD3S TYNDIS ITDIHIA 821
(MOYYY
%001 00'GEL$ 00v 00'GE/$ 52e81$ 00% 00t v3 MOT13A) @31 (NI ZL) NOILD3S TWYNDIS T1DIHIA 221
%001 00zZis'LS 008 00ZLS'L$ 00'68L$ 008 00'8 v3 (NY9) @31 (NI ZL) NOLLD3S TVYNDIS JTOIHIA 921
(MOYYY
%001 00'GEL$ 00'v 00'SE.$ GLe8l$ 00t 00t v3 NY9) a3 (NI Z21) NOILO3S TYNDIS JTIIHIA SZL
%001 00°/SE$ 00¥ 00'/5¢€$ 5Z'68% 00y 00 v3 (NOILD3sP) (NI 2L) 31v1d MovE vzl
%001 00°Z9t$ 008 00'29¥$ G/'16% 00’8 00'8 v3 (NOILD3SE) (NI 2L) 31v1d MOvd €21
_ TVYNOIS JI44VH1 - SW3LI A1 ILYNYILTY]
00°0% 00°0% _ Tv.1018NS SWILI NHOM W 1X3 |
%0 00°0% 000 00°0% 05'292$ 00°L OAD LIS 193r0odd ONIMOW 221
SWILSAS HUMS WHOLS
%0 000% 000 000$ 000LL'6L$ 00t S 111N9 SY 40 NOILD3dSNI 'A'L 1IND¥ID a3sS01D L2k
%0 000$ 000 000$ Le'Ls 00°000°L 41 JON34 ALIHVS '1SNOD 021
%0 000% 000 00°0% 00'6L$ 00°00L 41 00GL$  ONILNIOd T13M 6LL
%0 00°0% 000 000$ 00'6Z$ 00002 ¥H 4H/SZ$ ¥3D1440 321N10d A3IWHOLINN ALNd 440 8L
[ SIILI HOM VHL1)3 |
TV1OLEns
Z6'919'2L% Z0°0ZL'6L$ dddMS '3 TOYLNOD LNIWIQ3IS TVLNIWOHIANI
%EPL 00°005'0L$ 000l 00'6 000S0°'L$ 00'0S0'L$ 00'L 002 oW JONVYNILNIVIA '8 NOILOIJSNI dddMS LLL
%0 00°0$ 000 000$ 5292 0062 41 SIWYA Y3174 MD0H 9L
%001 00°089'L$ 00'C 002 00°0$ 00'0k8$ 002 81 SIYNLONYLS LNOHSYM MONYL ILIHINOD 6L
%001 00°0ZL'SLS 00°002'L 0000Z't  000% 09ZL$ 00002} 48 SS300V "LSNOD 'gvLsS FLL
(8OVE TIAVHED)
%001 05'2/9'v$ 00'068 00°068 000% GZ'S$ 00'068 47 S1IINI 11 IOVLS HO4 HI1¥HV9 NOILDILOYd LITINI €11
%001 SZTSLE'TS 0061 00'6% 000% ST Iv$ 00'6% v3 SLIINI | IOVLS HO4 ¥I1¥Hva NOILOILOYd LI3INI 2LL
%0 00°03% 000 00°0% oz'L$ 00'626'9 En| HI1YYYE 2199v4 U314 ANI3Y LLL
$334 NOILYDI1ddY
%001 00'6E.$ 002 00¢ 000% 05'/9€$ 00¢ v3 LON ‘0000GL9XL 'ON LIWY3d TvH43INTD S3AdL 0L
%001 62'92£'02$ 8917 00'LL 0L'¥L0'0LS 69'/£6% 8901 89'LZ v ONIAIIAS HOTNWOHAAH 601
IdINOD 3ilvaol 31IVva oL [ OW A3ud OW SIHL 30Idd LINN | O SIHL ALD  [LINN NOILdI¥OS3a ON
% LIV TVLOL ALD TV1OL ALD LNV TV10L LOVHLNOD ALD LNOD

01# 3LYINILST AVd INVT HINNIMS 40 HLHON O1 65€ W4 WO¥4 AYOd NOSVIN - "ONI “02 NOILONYLSNOD 00911V




OL# ILVYINILST AVd INYT HINNIMS 40 HLHON OL 65€ N4 WOH4 avOd NOSYIN

el/se/Lo

%001 00oLz$ 00'00L 00°00L 0003 0L'2$ 00°00L 41 A3LYINSNI (7 'ON) HOLONANOD T¥IIH1D313 Z5L
%001 00'S0L$ 0005 0008 00'0$ 0L2% 0005 41 34vd (F "ON) HOLONANOD TYIIYLD3 T3 6L
%001 00'5.8'/$ 00'G.E 00'G.E 00'0% 00'L2$ 00'G.E 41 (3408) .# 08 ITNAIHIS DA LINANOD 0SL
%00L GZ'L8L'L$ 00'G. 006 00'0% GLGLS 00'G. 41 o+~ 08 ITNAIHOS DAd LINANOD 6L
iO/NIO# 0003 000 00°0%$ 09CL$ 000 41 (34049) .£ 08 ITNATHIS DA LINANOD 8PL
iO/NQ#  000% 000 00°0% GGLLS 000 En «£ 08 ITINAIHOS OAd LINANOD bl
jO/NIQ#  000$ 000 000% 0S0LS 000 41 (3404) .z 08 ITNAIHIS DA LINANOD 9¥L
%001 00°0t8% 00001 00°00L 000% or'8$ 00°00L el .2 08 ITNAIHIS A LINANOD S¥L
%001 00'%90'8$ 00'8¥ 00'8¥ 000% 0089L$ 00°8¥ 47 (8) (N1 9€) (370d TYNDIS D144vH 1) 14VHS T1TI8a Pl
%001 00602'2$ 00'vL 001 000$ 05°/51$ 00vL 41 (v) (NI9€) 310d TYNDIS O144vH L) 14¥HS 111Ha vl
%001 00°0£9$ 009 009 000$ 00G0L$ 009 ERl (NI #2) 310d TYNDIS 2id4vd1) 14¥HS 1118a 2vL
%001 00°00L'2$ 00 0000L'2$ 00'525$ 00t 00¥ v3 ITINAOW T¥NDIS d3d NMOALNNOD a3 Lkl
%001 05'2L¥$ 00's2e 0S'Z.P$ 0L'2$ 00622 00622 41 (VIXvY02) 318v2D NOILYIINIWINOD SAAIA 0FL
%001 00'GELS 00'L 00'GE/$ 006€.$ 00’4 00'L v3 W3LSAS dN13S SAAIA BEL
%001 00°09¥'S$ 00F 00°091'S$ 00'G9¢E'L$ 00t 00 v3 ATEWISSY YHIAWYD SAAIA 8EL
%001 00°00£'9$ 00'L 00°00£'9% 0000¢'9% 00’} 00'L v3 W3LSAS ¥0SS3I00Hd SANA LEL
%001 00°0v8% 008 00°0¥8% 00SOL$ 00’8 008 v3 (NOLLNS HSNd HONI 2) ¥012313a d3d 9¢l
%001 00°0L5'9% 00t 00°0L5'9% 000L5'9% 00l 00°'L v3 (#¥) WYY | (S) WY 1d T¥NDIS 2144w TIVLSNI SEL
%001 000L8'ZL$ 00¢ 000L8'ZLS 00'SOP'9% 00¢ 00¢ v3 (o) WYY L (3) WY Td T¥NDIS DI44vHL TIVLSNI ¥EL
%001 00'00£'9$ 00’} 00°00£'9% 00°00£'9% 00°'L 00t v3 (.9€) WYY | (S) WY 1d T¥YNDIS DI44vHL TIVLSNI €EL
(HOLoNanNoo
%001 GZPLL'ES 006402 GZhLLES 6.1% 0060 006.0'C 41 L) (OMmv 21) (¥ 3dAL) 319YD TVYNDIS D144Vl ZEL
(4OLoNAN0D
%001 G1'8G2'L$ 00'6/9'L G2'852'L$ S0'1$ 00°6/9'L  00°6.9'L 341 ¥) (OMY 21) (¥ 3dAL) 378¥D TYNDIS DI44vHL LEL
(4OLo9NANOD
%001 00°20%'L$ 00629'L 00°L0¥'L$ ¥80% 00'G29'L  00G.9'L 41 2) (OMmY 21) (¥ 3dAL) 319YD TYNOIS D144vHL 0EL
%00} 00'958'2$ 0091 00'958'2$ 05'8.1$ 009L 0094 v3 (a34) @31 (N1 24) NOILLD3S TYNOIS 3TDIH3A 624
1dNOD 3lvd oL 3lva oL [ OW A3dd OW SIHL 3214d LINN | OW SIHL ALD LINN NOILdI¥2S3a ON
% LNV TV10L ALD TV10L ALD LNV V101 LOVHINOD ALD INOD

01# ILYINILST AVd SNV YINNIMS 40 HLHON OL 65€ N4 INOY4 QYO NOSYIN - "ONI “00 NOILONYLSNOD 00911V




OL# JLVINILST AVd 3NV HINNIMS 40 HLYON OL 65€ W4 WOdd avOod NOSYIN

eL/52/L0

‘aLva :a3A0¥ddY

%96 9£°215'529'6$ 50°020°99¢$ IVLOL ANVAD]

31vd Ol 1J3rodd HINOW SIHL TV1OL
00°005°7Z$ 00°0052Z$ _ T°ON 93040 3IONVHD
WNV Id T UI50d08d HOMTO IS € LN

QVOY NOSVIN,, Q3 1LIL SNV1d JHL ¥3d HINNINS

40 HLYON MOY Q¥ NOSYIAl 3¥N1N4 NI 319VdINOD

%LE 00°005'2Z$ 00°000'S 00'005'22$ 05'v$ 00000's  00PBE'EL  AD GNV @3DV1d ‘G31NVH ‘1410 1114 110dS S$30X3

[ T"ON 43GH0 I9NVHD|

AIOd 1ON 1Nd '65T-Z5T 40 VE-ZE SINALI AId 3HL

aLeLL'LELS 000$ NO QI8 01 HOLOVHLINOD) SW3Ll aig ILYNYILIY
%00l SZ'09L'72$ 00°'SEE 006€E  000$ G1'99¢ 00°GEE 47| H109 1ON ¥€ W31l YO SIHL aIg-3did 3JaH .2¥|6S}
%00L  1b'/£0'6Z$ 00'€Ly 00€LF  000$ 6£°19$ 00°€Ly 41| HLO9 LON £¢ W31l ¥O SIHL Qig-3did 3JaH .9|8S)
%00L  Y0'9L5'08% 002202 00220  000$ zg'6e$ 002202 41| HLOS LON Z€ W3LI ¥O SIHL Qig-3did 3daH .+Z|.5}

[ H10d LON LNd '651-Z5T 40 be-CE SINILI aIa ¥3ALI3

NO @ig O1 YOLOVHLINO?) SW3LI aid ILYNYILIY

006194 L$ 05°'201'98$ _ TVNDIS Dl33VHL - SWALl aid ILYNYILY|
%00L  00'0L9'6Z$ 00'L 00'019'62$ 000L9'628 00k 00't v3 (@31V10S1) TYNDIS Ol44vHL "AMH TIVLSNI 951

(0)ds @
%00, 00°0SL'e$ 00’ 00’} 00'0$ 00'051'e$ 00'} v3 S (SN) 020 0vZ/0ZL A 3dAL FDIAYIS T¥OIM10F 13 SSh
%00L  05ZLS'SS 002 002 00'0$ 0S'28.$ 00°Z V3 NOYdY HLIM (220629}) .0. 3dAL XO8 ANNOYD +Sh
%00, G1'€09$ 00625 0065 000$ S0'L$ 00645 41 34vd (9 'ON) HO1ONANOD TVORILOT 1T €51
7dNOD 31va oL 31VA 0L | OW A3ud OW SIHL 301¥d LINN | ONSIHL | ALD  [1INN NOILdIIOS3a ON

% LNV IVIOL | ALDTVIOL | ALD LAY TV.LOL LOVHINOD ALD 1NOD

0l# LVINILST AVd INVT HINNIMS 40 HLYON OL 65¢ W4 WOH4 AVOd NOSVIN - "ONI “02 NOILONYLSNOD 00911V




