Allgood Construction Co., Inc.
2647 JoAnn St.
Stafford, TX 77477

Estimate and Certification for Payment

PROJECT Construction of Mason Road from FM 359 to North of Skinner Road

OWNER Fort Bend County
Address: 1124 Blume Rd.
Rosenberg, Texas 77471
Initial Contract Time 400 days
ATTN: Louis E. Hood, P.E. Current Approved Extensions * days
Previous Approved Extensions * days
Estimate No: _11 FINAL Total Contract Time 400 days
P.O. No: 94293 Spent Days 349 days
Start Date: 07-12-2012 Days Remaining 51 days
Current Contract Completion Date:  10-15-2013
Estimate Cut Off Date: 09-30-2013 Rain Days to Date days
Date of Estimate: 10-30-2013
A. Contract Amount to Date:
1. Contract Price: $ 5,845,837.21
2. Approved Change Order: $ 60,273.00
3. Approved Change Order: $ 74,337.75
4. Approved Change Order: $-135,054.57
Total Changes to Date: + 3 -443.82
Total Contract Amount: $ 5,845393.39/
B. Earnings to Date:
1. Previous Work Completed: 96% Previous Earnings: $ 5,675,517.36 -
2. Work Completed this Period: 4% Earnings This Period: $  169.876. 03 7
3. Materials on Site: $ ,
Total Earnings: $ 5845,393.39 /
C. Reductions:
1. Retainage: 0% of $5,845,393.39 $ 0.00
Total Payments Due: $ 5,845.393.39 *
Less Previous Payments: $ 5,107,965.62
Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate: $ 737.427.77 /

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief that the Work has been completed in
accordance with the Plang and Sp c/)eatlons,an’d the current payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

Prepared By: j/ ] tz/ ”"“\ Date: 10/31/2013

Contractor: Ry Rodriguez
The foregoing estim f work c fied is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Approved by: Date: “,g’ ‘3

(County) PIOJEci zpre?ve {
Approved by: ?/&'& cQ/ Date: // / é / / 3

(County) Engineer:

Approved by: Date:
(Project) Engineer:




PAY ESTIMATE: #11 FINAL
PROJECT: MASON ROAD FROM FM 359 TO NORTH OF SKINNER LANE

JOB #1230
CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT AND RELEASE
STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND
For and in consideration of the sum of $737,427.77 , representing payment under the above referenced

contract for all labor, materials and/or services furnished by the undersigned for the MASON ROAD FROM FM 359
TO NORTH OF SKINNER LANE in Fort Bend County, Texas, and represented by payment request dated
OCTOBER 30, 2013 covering all such work from 07/25/2013 to 08/25/2013 less retention upto that date,
undersigned hereby certifies that all labor and materials prior to the above date by undersigned in connection with
the above named project have been paid in full. The undersigned agrees to indemnify and save harmless FORT
BEND COUNTY against all loss, damage or expense of any character whatsoever that may arise by reason of
claims for labor or unpaid materials used in connection with said improvements, prior to the above date. The
undersigned further hereby releases and waives any and all liens or lien-rights against all real property owned by
FORT BEND COUNTY in FORT BEND COUNTY, Texas, arising out of work performed or materials furnished for
or in connection with construction of said project.

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT: $5,845,837.21
CHANGE ORDERS - Add $134,610.75
Deduct $135,054.57
TOTAL ADJUSTED CONTRACT: $5,845,393.39
Value of Completed Work $5,845,393.39
Less Retention 10% $0.00
Net value of Completed Work $5,845,393.39
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS INVOICES: $5,107,965.62
AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE: $737,427.77
TOTAL INVOICED TO DATE: $5,845,393.39
CONTRACT BALANCE: $0.00
Amount Retainage This Invoice -$530,949.73
Amount Retainage Previous $530,949.73
Total Retainage to Date $0.00
ALLGOQb C?DS j XE‘(COMPANY INCORPORATED
By:
Roy Rodrléuelece F(/eéldent
STATE OF TEXAS .
COUNTY OF FORT BEND
This Instrument was acknowledged before me on L/ #//w el , 2013, by Roy Rodriguez, Vice
President of Allgood Construction Company, Incorporated, a Texas Corporatzon on behalf of said corporation.
Sworn to and subscribed before me, a notary public on this the 2/ day of (etphor” ,2013.

'.JL fLard f’lsf“ Y Fom
Notary Public for the Stéte of Texas
My Commission Expires: 91572015

e
\\um ity

~s
”'"*2%_ JOANNE RODRIGUEZ
£ Notery Public, State of Texas

F ﬁ” Cnmrmﬂ:ron Expires 09-15- 2015

R T .”””.A

iy
~I§% ‘.

“\“uiuu




TYNIS LI ILYWILST AYd INYT HINNIS 40 HLHON OL 65€ 4 WOX4 avod NOSYIN

€Log/ielol

%001 €z'6eC'6cs 00'L82' 00'k8T'y  00°0% £8'9$ 00'L8Z' AS 3avy98Ns a3ziavis .8 e
%001 S6'90€'SLL$ 00'48C'7 00'L8C'y  00°0% S6'07$ 00'18Z'v AS (.8) "LWAD "ONOO HLONIHLS HOIH 02
%001 99°0£.'656% 0092.'9C  00'9ZL'9 00°0% 16'SES 00'922'92 AS «8 INIW3AVC 3134ONOD 61
%001 Sev8.$ 00'6¥Z 00'6¥Z 00'0$ GL'ES 00'6vC WO (ASMNVO 0€°0) LYOD JNINd 81
%001 Sv'L9Z$ 00°€8 00°€8 000 SLes 008 WO (ASM1V9 01°0) LYOD MOVL LI
%001 05'025'9$ 0069 0069 00'0$ 0S 76$ 0069 NOL wZ 3SYN0D IOVAUNS OVIHWH 9L
%001 00'88€'2L$ 00202 00°202 00°0$ 00v8$ 00202 NOL +9 3SYNO0D ASVE OVTHWH Sl
%001 08'169'19% 00'85€'6C 00'8s€'6Z 00°0% oL'c$ 00'85€'6C AS (.8) 3avyodns ‘avis Iwn vl
%001 SLv68'20L$ 00'50Z 00'G0L 000$ S6'SYLS 00502 NOL (LM AYQ Ag %8) INIT AILVHAAH €L
[ SW3LI ONIAY |
9€'v9v'88Y$ 00°0$ _ 1v.1018NS YYOMHLYVI 8 NOLLVHVYdIHd 3LIS |
%001 00'S9€'L$ 00 00Z 00'0$ 05'289% 00C v3 NOIS '0'l LO3rodd IAOWIH/NIVLINIVIN/ZOVId  Ch
%001 SL'EY6'eSS 0062k 2L 00GZL'ZL  00°0% SLes 00'SZL'ZL AD AINIWANVENT L)
%001 S6'982'Z$ 00'GLE'Y 00GLE'Y  00°0% €5°0$ 00'GLEY ] SONDIYYIN LNIWIAV "LSIX3 IAONIY 0l
%101 00'5¥5'9$ 00002 00004 000$ Se'6$ 00'169 AS 3134ONOD "LSIX3 IAOWIY 6
%00} 06'L9%'L$ 00669 00'669 00'0% 0L'z$ 00669 41 g4N0 'ONOD "LSIX3 IAOW3Y 8
SH1d3a 1V “IVIY3ILVYIN 3SVE B
%001 9.'69Z'6€$ 00'9L€'LL 00'9/€'LL  00°0$ STAAS 00'9/€'LL AS 3OV4YNS OILTVHASY "LSIX3 40 3SO4SIA/IAONIY £
%00} 00°0SL'e$ 009 009 00°0$ 00'525$ 009 v3 '1'3'S "1SIX3 40 ISOdSIA/AAOWIY Auod
%001 00°0S0'L$ 00C 002 00'0$ 00'525$ 00°¢C v3 SITOHNVYIN "LSIX3 40 3SOdSIA/ANONIY  §
%00} 00'S.5'L$ 00°€ 00'¢ 00°0$ 00'6ZS$ 00°€ v3 SL3INI "LSIX3 3SOdSIA/FAONIY ¢
SIVIY3LYIWN/SIZIS
%00} 00'880°L1$ 00'950°t 00'9S0'L  000$ 0S0L$ 00'950'} 41 17V '3did "LSIX3 40 3SOJSIA/FNONIY €
%00} 00'SE0°L6$ 000vE'LL 00'0vE'LL  000% SrACH 00'0VE'LL AD NOILVAVOX3 AVMAVOY ¢
%00} 00'889'.2$ 008 00'8¥ 00'0$ 0S'€VL'S$ 008 V1S ONIGENYD B ONIMYITO L
[ YYOMHLYV3 B NOILVYVdIdd LIS |
-1dINOD alvaol 31vaOolL | OWA3¥d OW SIHL 3014d LINN | OW SIHL ALD  |1INN NOILdI¥OS3a ON
% LAV IVIOL | ALDTIVIOL ALD LAV V101 LOVYINOD ALD 1NOD

VNI LL# ALVINILST AVd 3NV ¥INNIMS 40 HLHON OL 6S€ INd INO¥A QYO NOSVIN - "ONI “O2 NOILONYLSNOD 400911V




TYNIA LL# 3LVINILST AVd INYT HINNDIS 40 HLHON OL 65€ W4 WOYd OV0H NOSYI

€Log/Le/oL

%001 000¥2'0e$ 00'9L 00'9L 00°0$ 00068'L$ 009L v3 13INIV.3dAL 2Z¥
%00} 00'005'25$ 00t 00'L 00°0$ 00'00S'2S$ 00'L v3 (85+2S 'W1S) X08 NOILONNI L
%001 00'00S'L€$ 00'L 00'L 000$ 00°005'L€$ 00’} v3 X089 NOILONNI 0%
%001 00°005'25% 00'L 00'L 000$ 00'005'25$ 00’} v3 X089 NOILONNF  6€
%001 00'058'65% 0002 0002 00'0$ 05'266'2$ 0002 v3 (11 39VLS) ITOHNVYIW A, IdAL  8€E
%001 00'9€.'62$ 008 00'8 00'0$ 00°LLL'€$ 008 v3 JTOHNVI W, IdAL L€
%0 000% 000 00'0$ STArA AN 00'LEL 41 804 .9 X .6 3408 B MOVl 9€
%00L GZ'€T8'veS 00'68L 00684 000$ SZv8LS 00681 41 dWO b8 SE
%0 000$ 000 000 00°0%$ 000$ 00°GEE 41 HLO9 LON 651 W3 LI ¥O SIHL QIg-doY .2v V€
%0 000$ 000 000 000$ 00°0$ 00°€LY 41 HLO8 LON 851 W3Ll 4O SIHL QIg-d0¥ .9€ €€
%0 00°0$ 000 00°0% 00°0% 00'666'L 41 HLO9 LON /SL IN311 HO SIHL A18-dOYd Wb ¢€
%001 0ZS.9'L$ 000v 00°0F 00°0% 88'LY$ 000r 4 doy.8l L€
SIILI 3IDYNIVHA |
66'220°9L1°L$ 00°0$ TVL0L9NS SW3LI ONIAV |
%001 00'65'L$ 002 002 000$ 05'28.% 00 v3 1Z 3dAL LOAXL dNVY d3d  O€
%001 00°00€'9% 008 00'8 000$ 05°/8.% 008 v3 8 3dAL dWvH d3d 62
%00L 05'29¢'2$ ooe 00'€ 000$ 05°28.% 00°€ v3 L3dALdNYH a3d 82
%0 000% 000 000$ 05°/8.% 00t v3 NIOLO3S HOHONY TYNINY3AL 82
%0 00°0$ 000 00'0$ g2'92$ 00001 41 JON34 QYvNO Wv3a VL3N L2
%001 G.'88£'C$ 00'S€E 00'GE 000% Gz'89% 00'se AS ONIAVd 3dOTS 92
%001 00°02¥$ 0008 0008 00°0% GZ's$ 0008 AS (»0v18) SNVIA3IIN 'ONOD ONIYO10D  S2
%001 00°00Z'%$ 0008 0008 00°0$ 05'25$ 0008 AS  SANYISI TYNOILOIYIA B SNYIAIW ,wmaqzﬁn_ﬁ%m Ve
%001 00089'1$ 00°02¢ 0002¢ 00°0% GZ'G$ 00°0z¢ 41 d3713MOa guN0 313YONOD €2
@\.&E SO '¥CE'ErS 00'65.'8L 00'6S.'8L  000% Lecs 00'65.'8L 41 (,9) g4ND JLIHONOD _ ZZ
-IdINOD 31va oL 31va Ol | OW A3¥d OW SIHL 301dd LINN | OW SIHL ALD  [LINN NOILdI¥OS3A ON
% LNV V101 ALD TVLOL ALD LNV V101 LOVHLINOD ALD 1NOD

TYNIS LL# SLVINILST AVd INYT ¥3NNIMS 40 HLYON O 65€ W4 WOXH4 avOod NOSVIN - "ONI "0 NOILONYLSNOD 0091V




TYNIL L1 FLYINILST AVd INY1 YINNIAS 40 HLYON OL 65€ W4 WOH4 av0d NOSYI

ELog/Le/oL

(ONILIIHS 3avyD

%001 00'1L59% 002 002 00°0%$ 05'SZES 002 va  ONOWYIA (QV3IHY TYNDIS) VEEZD ‘NOIS DI44vdl  +9
SHIHSY 14 HLIM (ONILITHS IavEO
%001 00'0SZ'S$ 00'L 00'L 00°0% 00°052'S$ 00'L v3 ANOWYIA (QY3HY TYNDIS) EEM ‘NOIS Dld4vdL €9
(ONILITIHS 3avy9
%001 L 05°085'c$ 00'LL 001 00'55Z'c$ 05'GZES 000l 0oL v3 ANOWVYIA (QY3HY TYNOIS) EEM ‘NOIS DI4dvdl 29
(ONILIIHS 3aveD
%001 00¥EL'LS 00¥ 00t 00°03% 05'€82$ 00t v3 ANOWYIQ (LIWIT a33dS) L2 'NOIS D144vdl L9
ONINYVIN LNIW3AVd 8 DNINDIS |
cLprl'sle'es 00°0% 1v1018NS SIN3LI IDVYNIVHA |
%001 0S'20t'6v$ 00'L¥6 00'L¥6 00°0% 05'25% 00'Lt6 AS dvd did 09
%001 00'G/5'L$ 00°€ 00'€ 00°0% 00625% 00 v3a (HW 0L 3daH LOANNOD) SHVT10D .2k 6S
%0 00°0% 000 000% 00'GLES 00'L v3 ON1d MO1Y9 AMVHOdNIL 85
%002 00050'L$ 0% 00 00°0% 05'292$ 00¢ v3 oNid J#Z 2§
%002 000v8% 00’y 00t 00°0%$ 000L2$ 002 v3 oN1d .2l 95
%001 00°000°'LZ$ 007 00 00'0$ 00°00S'0LS 00T v3 OMdHD TIVMAV3H 3134ONOD  SS
%001 06'122'L$ 00'6EV'E 00'BEY'E  00°0% 0L'z$ 00'6EF'S 41 Gl< ‘WILSAS ALIIVS HONIHL ¥S
%001 0/'69¢'s$ 00tLL'S 00%7LL'S  000% SO'LS 00%LL'S 41 SLOL ‘W3LSAS ALTAVS HONTYL €S
%001 86'LY0'LS 00'996°L 00'996'L  00°0$ £50% 00'996'L N 01.S ‘WALSAS ALIIVS HONTHL 2§
%001 05'/€8'L$ 00'S.L 00'GZ) 000% 0S0L$ 00G.L 41 IAITISOAD & LS
%001 00°LLL'98¥$ 00°006 00°008 00'0% €L'0vS$ 00006 el g0y .. X 0L 0S
%00L 0€'8E6'GBES 0068/ 00'S8. 00°0% 9¢'+¥05$ 0068/ 41 g04 9X .0l 6F
%001 06 ¥¥6'CEFS 00'G90°L 00G90°L  000% oF L0v$ 00°G90°L 41 904 9X 6 8F
%001 0Z'286'8.v$ 00'8€Z'L 00'8€C'L  000% 06'98¢$ 00'8€T'L Ehl god.SX6 LF
%001 95'/19'784% 00°LvE'Z 00'/¥E'T  000% gr'eces 00°.¥E'T 47 go4.5X.8 9or
%001 v1160'0.2$ 00¥€0'} 00¥E0'L  000$ Lz'Lazs 00'E0°L 41 g04.SX.9 GSF
%001 00'629'cZ$ 00'6 006 000$ 00'629'2$ 006 v3 (QOW) L3INIWOu IdAL b
%001 00'602'59% 00'€Z 00°€2 00°0%$ 00'G£8°'C$ 00°€Z v3 L13INILOLIdAL  EF
IdW0D 31va ol 31va Ol [ OW A3¥d OIN SIHL 3914d LINN | OW SIHL ALD LINN NOILdIY9S3a ON
% LNV IVLOL ALD V101 AlD LAV TV10L LOVHINOD ALD INOD

IVNIZ LL# ILYINILST AVd INVT HINNIMS 40 HLHON OL 65€ W4 WO¥H AVOX NOSVIN - “ONI “00 NOILLONYLSNOD 00911V




TYNIS LL# 3LVINILST AVd 3NYT Y3NNINS 40 HLYON OL 65€ W4 WOYS aVYOd NOSYIN

EL02Z/1LE/0L

(@18) 3AIM T ‘MOTIIA

%0 00°0$ 000 00°0$ 0Z'v$ 000 47 (1 3dAL) SONIMYYIA LINFWIAVYC DILSYIdONYIHL 88
(#2) (A) (1 3dAL) "MHIN “LIWAC DILSY1dOWHIHL

%9061 96°008'L$ 00'88Z'y 00's22 or'90.'L$ 0% 00'€E90'F 006eC 41 (@18) (#) (A) (1 IdAL) MHIN " LINAC o_.rwﬁn_ozw_m_:.w 18
ais

%26 09'9/6'G$ 00'€ZP'L 00'¥51L 08'62£'G$ 0z v$ 00692k  00¥Sl el (.#2) (W) (1 IdAL) MHW “LINAD o_hw,ﬁn_ozw_m_ﬁv 98
ais

%E0L 0EPEV'LS 00'€89 00699 08'/¢% oLes 008l 00'699 41 (.z1) (M) (1 3dAL) MY " LAAC o;mq._mozw_m_ﬁ 68
ais

%81 '2e9s 00'L¥L 00°00S ¥'202C$ ¥8'0% 002 00°00S 41 (,8) (W) (1 3dAL) MYIN LIWAL u_Hw,ﬁn__o_“,_w_m__.;v ¥8
Mug

%02 Z8'6.LL'cS 00°L4S'2 000SL'E  28'9G8'L$ Zr0$ 00'LZr'y  000SL'E 41 () (W) (1 3dAL) MHIN LINAD D11SY1dOWHIHL €8
JAYNVY1dS3 ¥04 ISON

%BZ1 08'6.1'2$ 009202 00°209°L  SPT6PS co'LS 00'69% 00°L09°L 47 NVIQIW GILNIVd (1 3dAL) (A) MHN LWAL 1439 28

%001 00°0+0'G$ 00'S 009 00°0$ 00°0v8% 009 v3 (I 3dAL) 3avoIdyva 18
ONILIIHS

%001 0L'€Z$ 00’} 00'L 00°0$ 0L'€Z$ 00'L va  3av¥9O ANOWVIA (Qv3HY) 69LM 'NOIS D144vdl 08
ONILIIHS IAVHD

%001 00°¢69% 00T 00 00°0%$ 05°9vES 002 va ANOWVIA (Q3S010 avoy) 2L ‘NOIS D1ddvdl 62
ONILIIHS 3AVYD

%001 05'€82$ 00t 00'L 00°0$ 05'€87$ 00'L v3 ANOWVIA (INOZ TOOHDS dNT) 28S ‘N9OIS DId4dvdl 82
ONILITHS FAVHD

%00€ 0S+Z.L$ 00'€ 00'L 00°€8¥$ 0S'Le$ 002 00'L v3 ANOWVIA (NYNL 1437 ON) 2e¥ ‘NOIS JIddvdl 2L
ONILITHS 3AVHO ANOWYIA

%001 00'66£$ 00C 002 00°0$ 05°661L% 002 va (JNILANY ONIMEYd ON) TL2Y ‘NOIS OI144vdl 92
ONILIIHS 3AYHO ANOWYIA

%291 05 266% 00'S 00€ 00'66¢$ 05'661% 00'C 00'e v3 (INILANY ONIMEYd ON) LY 'NOIS O1d44vdl  S2
ONIZIHS

%001 or'6z$ 00'L 00'L 000% (T4 00'L v3 3avHO ANOWYIA (I44NOW) 9%S ‘NDIS JI44vdL  v2
INI33HS

%001 06'6£$ 002 002 000% S6'6L$ 00¢C v3 JavH9 ANOWYIA (TOOHDS) E¥S 'NOIS DIddvdl €2
ONILIIHS

%001 ov'62$ 00'L 00'L 00°0% o623 00’k va  3avdO ANOWWYIA (NOIS JNIL) LPS 'NOIS Olddvdl 22
ONILIIHS 3AvHO ANOWYIA

%00¢ 05°058% 00'€ 00'L 00°£95% 05'€82% 002 00t v3 (Qv3aHY INOZ @33dS) 0524 ‘NOIS DId44vdl L2
(ONILIIHS IAvEO ANOWYIA

%001 06 ¥0E$ 00’} 00'L 000% 05 '+0€$ 00’} v3  (SMOYYY T¥YNOILO3HIA) ¥VNSEY ‘NOIS Dl44vdLl 04
(ONILITHS IAVHO ANOWYIA

%001 0S'€8Z$ 00'L 00'L 000% 05°€82$ 00'L va  (SAMOYYY TYNOILDINHIA) TWNSEY ‘NOIS O144vdL 69
ONILITHS IAVHO ANOWYIA

%001 05°€8Z$ 0oL 00'L 00°0$ 05°€82% 00'L v3a (1437 NYNL LSNIN INYT L4371 1284 'NOIS Olddvdl 89
(ONILIIHS 3avHO

%001 0S'SZEe$ 00t 00'L 00°0$ 05'52€$ 00'L vad AaNOWVYIA (SNOIS DONINYVYAA) YEEM ‘NDIS Dlddvdl 29
ONILITHS

%001 0S'SZe$ 00'L 00'L 000$ 05'G2€$ 00'L v3 3avydO ANOWYIA (dOLS) LI NOIS OI44vdL 99
ONILITHS IAVED ANOWYIA

%001 00°'1L59% 002 002 0003 05'G2E$ 00C v3 (372IH3A ADNIOHIAIT) I8LLM ‘NOIS D144vdL  S9

-dINOD 3lva ol 31Va 0L | OW A3dd O SIHL 301dd LINN | OW SIHL ALD 1INN NOILdI¥0S3a ON

% LY TV.LOL ALD VLOL ALD LNV TV10L LOVHINOD ALD INOD

VNI LL# 3LVINILST AVd INYT H3INNIMS 40 HLYON OL 6S€ W4 WO¥H avOod NOSYIN - "ONI “00 NOLLONYLSNOD a009 TV




IYNIS L ILVINILST AYd INYT HANNINS 40 HLYON OL 658 W4 WOHL OYOY NOSYIN

£10Z/LEOL

%001} Z6'S9Z' /1S 00'9L0'9 009L0'9 000$ 1873 009L0'9 AS ONIQdOos Y0018 80l
| dddMS '3 1091NOD LNIWIA3S TYANIWOHIANT |
5G'656'28% 00°0$ [ TV1018NS 1081NOJ B ONITANYH JIddvil |

%001 00°09€'c$ 00°02¢ 00°0ZE 000% 0S0L$ 00°02¢ BN (IAOWTY) "3I¥HYE ONOD IT1408d MO L0L

%001 00°0¥0'G$ 00'0zZE 00'0¢¢g 00°0% G/GL$ 00'0zE 47 (TIYLSNI/HSINGNL) Y3149vg "ONOD 3T140dd MOT 801
HIMUYIN LINIWAAYL 'NZ

%001 ST LTS 00'G9V 00°59¥% 00'0% GZ's$ 0059 V3 MM (A) 'SaVL HMHIN LIWAL 143 3191X3 14 dW3L S0L
HIMYUYIN LNTFWIAYL ‘NZ MM

%001 0S'/GL$ 00°0¢ 00°0¢€ 00°0% Gz'S$ 000¢ VE| (M) ‘'SaVL HMHEIN “LINAD 1434 3191X374 'dW3L #0l
NN

%001 0Z'88% 0082 00'8¢ 00°0% GL'e$ 00'8¢ 41 TINAG 'NZ MM (A (@1S) WF2 IAOWTY 8 TIVLSNI €01
MEN

%001 6.'852'L$ 00'G/ET 00'G/£'T  00°0% £5°0% 006/€'C En "TINAd 'NZ MM (A) (@18) .7 IAOW3Y 8 TTYLSNI 20L
MU

%001 09'669% 00°0ZE't 000ZE'L  000% £6'0% 000ZE'L 41 TINA 'NZ MM (W) (@18) .7 3AOINTY B TTIVLSNI LOL

%001 00°02.'9% 008 008 00°0% 00°0v8% 008 v3 (In 3dALl) 3avolddvea 00L
JONVNILNIVIA 8 IVAOINTY

%001 00'6/£'8L% 002 002 00°0% 00'529'C$ 002 v3 '‘NOILYTIVLSNI T1ONI "SAMAYA AYVHOdNTL 66

%001 GZ'S80'0L$ 00'ELL 00°€L 000% 57'68% 00°ELL NOL (L IWHdSY dW3L) .£ 3SYN0D I0V4HNS OV THWH 86

%001 00+86'8L$ 00'92¢ 00'922 00°0% 00'+8% 00922 NOL 1TYHJSY ‘dW3L (,9) 3SYN0D 3ASvE OV IHWH L6

%ERL 00°0SL'GLS 000l 000} 000% 00G/G'LS 002 Oon JOYLNOD Dlddvdl 96
[ TOYINOD '8 ONITANYH D133l |
AR AN 4 16211228 [ IVLOLENS ONINEVIA INJWIAVd '3 ONINDIS |
(1 3dAL) T08INAS .MOHYY LHOIVYLS

%081 00'G66% 006 00 00°'02¥$ 00'50L$ 00 00'S v3 2 NYNLL43 T, 1434 JLHM DILSYTdOWYIHL  S6

%001 00°'GZS$ 00'S 00'S 000% 00°S0LS 00'S va (1 AL) QHOM LATNO, 1434 FLIHM D11SVIdONWHIAHL  ¥6
wvid

%001 0Sv6% 00°0€ 00°0€ 00°0% GL'e$ 000¢ v3a .F 'SNOLLNG J144vdl a3asivd MOT13A T1434NON €6
vIa

%Y .IET oL'8.¥'L$ 00¥.LE'T 00°00L oL'€9L'L$ GL'es 00v.Z'T 0000 v3 W SNOLLNG D144v¥L a3SIvy JLIHM 1438NON 26

%0 000% 000 000% GLes 000 v3 JYYNOS .7 ‘DL AL (M) UMEIN LNAD 1439 L6
ON  IHVNODS .& ‘Ol AL (M) HUMHIN LINAL 143

%001 0S€L6% 00062 00°062 0003 sL'es 00062 v3 JUVNOS 7 WV Il AdAL (M) MMHIN LNAD 7434 08

%161 08'G/9'L$ 00°2€S 00842 01.'008% GLE$ 0052 008.2 VE JUVNOS .7 1D 11 AL (M) UMY LINAD 1434 68

IdNOD 31va ol 31Vva Ol | OW A3¥d OIN SIHL 3014d LINN | OW SIHL ALD LINN NOILdI¥DS3a ON

% LNV V.LOL ALD TVLOL ALD LNV V101 LOVHINOD ALD INOD

VNI LL# LVINILST AVd 3NV ¥INNIMS 40 HLHON OL1 65¢ W4 WO¥d avOxd NOSVIN - "ONI “02 NOILONYLSNOD d00ODT1V




TWNIL LL# 3LVINILST AVd 3NYT HINNINS 40 HLHON OL 6858 W4 WON4 avod NOSYIN

EL0Z/LE/0L

%001 00'9Z¥'L$ 008 008 00°0% 05'8/L$ 008 v3  (MOT13A) @37 (NI ZL) NOILD3S TYNDIS JT1DIH3IA 821
(MOYYY
%00L 006€L$ 00 00'% 00°0% G/'€81$ 00t v3 MOTIZA) @31 (NI Z1) NOILD3S TYNDIS I1DIHIA /2L
%001 00ZLS'1S 008 008 00'0% 00'68L% 00'8 v3 (NY9) @37 (NI ZL) NOILD3S TYNOIS I1DIH3IA 921
(MOYHY
%001 00'GEL$ 00t 00P 00°0% G1e81$ 00 v3 NY9) @31 (NI Z1) NOILD3S TYNDIS I1DIH3IA SZL
%001 00°/S€$ 00tV 00t 00°0% 57'68% 00t v3 (NOILDO3SY) (NI 2L) 3LV1d MOovE vzl
%001 00°Zor$ 008 00’8 00°0% G/'/S% 008 v3 (NOILO3SE) (N1 ZL) ILV1d MOvE €TL
TUNDIS JI44VHL - SINALI 419 3LYNYILTY|
00°G£9°6L% 0059613 TV.LOL8NS SWILI HYOM Vi1X3 |
%62 00'6Z5$ 00¢ 00'625$ 0529Z$ 002 002 5758} 3LIS 123rodd ONIMOW ZZL
SIWILSAS 'UMS WHOLS
%001 000LL'ELS 00’} 000LL'6LS 000LL'6LS 00’k 00'L ST 17IN9 SY 40 NOILO3AdSNI ‘A'L LINDYID @3S010 L2k
%0 00°0$ 000 00°0% Le'L$ 00000} 41 JONI4 ALIHYS LSNOD 0ZL
%0 00°0% 000 000% 00SL$ 00001 41 00'SL$  ONILNIOd 113M 6LL
%0 00°0$ 000 000$ 00'6Z$ 00002 YH  HH/SZ$ ¥3DI440 301704 3WHOLINN ALNA 440 8LL
SINILIMYOM VH.LX3 |
Tvio1ans
z6°9192L% 00°0$ dddMS 2 TOYLNOD LNIINIAIS TWLNINOYIANI
%EPL 00'005°0L$ 00 0L 0001 00°0$ 00°0S0'L$ 002 OW JONVNILNIVIA 8 NOILDIdSNI dddMS LLL
%0 000% 000 00°0% 6Z'92$ 0062 R SIWYa Y3114 ¥O0d 9Ll
%001 00089'L$ 00z 0072 00°0%$ 00°0v83$ 00Z S1 SIHNLONYLS LNOHSYM MINYL ILIHONOD SLL
%001 000ZL'GLS 00°00Z'L 00002't  000% 092L$ 000021 4S SS300V LSNOD 'avls #LL
(SOVE 13AVED)
%001 0S'Z/.9'v7$ 00°068 00068 00°0$ GZ'G$ 00068 47 S13INI 11 IOVLS HO4 HIIYYvd NOILDILOHd 13INI €L
%001 GZ'GLETS 00'6¥ 006 00°0$ ST IvS 006 V3 SL1TINI I IDOVLS HOH HIIHYvYd NOILDTLOHd LIINI ZL1
%0 000% 000 00°0$ 9z'L$ 00'526'9 41 HIIMYHYE O148Yd HILTIH 4NIFY LLL
S334 NOILYDINddY
%001 00'GEL$ 002 00'e 00°0% 0G°29¢$ 00C v3 LON ‘0000SLHXL 'ON LINY3d TvH3INIO S3adL OLL
%001 2’82202 89'1Z 8912 00°0$ 59'/£6% 89'1¢ oV ONIA33S HOTNWOHAAH 60L
IdINOD 31va oL 31vad Ol | OW A3Nd O SIHL 30I¥d LINN | OW SIHL ALD 1INN NOILdI¥9S3a ON
Y LNV TVLOL ALD VLOL AlLD LNV TV1OL L1OVHINOD ALD INOD

TYNIA LL# LVINILST AVd INVT HINNIMS 30 HLHON OL 65€ N4 IWO¥d AvOod NOSVIAl - "ONI “02 NOILONYLSNOD Q009 TV




VNI LL# 3LVINILST AVd 3NV HINNIMS 40 HLYON OL 65€ W4 WOY4 aVOd NOSVIN

€Loz/Le/oL

%08t 00'800°L$ 00°08p 00001 00'86.% 0L'zs 00°08¢ 00001 41 A3LVINSNI (7 'ON) HOLONANOD Tv¥IIY10313 Z5L
%08t 00'70S$ 00°0vZ 000S 00'66£$ 0L'zs$ 00061 0005 Eh J4vg (7 "ON) HOLDNANOD T¥2IdL23713 LGI
%001 00'6.8'/$ 00'G./€ 00'S.E 00°0$ 00°LZ$ 00'G.€ ER (3¥08) .+ 08 ITINAIHIS DOAd LINANOD 051
%BEl G/'18L'SS 00'62¢ 00'G. 05°000'%$ G/GLS$ 00'¥52 00'G. 41 W7 08 3TNA3IHOS DAd LINANOD 6¥L
%0 000% 000 00'0% 09ZL$ 000 41 (39049) .£ 08 ITNAIHIS DA LINANOD 8L
%0 000% 000 00°0% SSLLS 000 41 +€ 08 IT1NA3IHIOS OAd LINANOD Ll
%0 00°0% 000 00°0% 050L$ 000 41 (3404) .Z 08 3TNATHOS DAd LINANOD 9FL
%062 00°9¢'2$ 00062 00001 00'965'L$ 0or'8$ 00061 00001 41 +2 08 ITNAIHIS DAd LINANOD Sl
%001 00'%90'8% 008t 00'8¥ 00°0% 00'891L$ 00'8% ER (8) (NI 98) (3710d T¥NDIS D144vdL) LAVHS T18a vl
%001 00'50Z'2$ 00'tL 001 00°0% 0G'/51$ 00FL 41 (v) (NI 92) 370d TWNDIS Diddvd L) 14VHS T11Ha €L
%001 00°0£9% 009 009 00°0$ 00'S0LS 009 N (NI #2) 370d TYNSIS 2144w L) 14YHS T18a 2kl
%00L 00°00L'Z$ 00t 00% 00°0$ 00°525$ 00t v3 ITNAOW T¥YNDIS d3d NMOALNNOD a3 Lkl
%2V 009L0'Z$ 00°096 00'6ZZ 05ePSL$ 0LZ3$ 00'seL 00'6ze 41 (IVIXVY0OD) 319vD NOILYDININWOD SAAIA ObL
%001 00'6E/$ 00’} 00'L 000% 006E.$ 00’} v3 IW3LSAS dNL3S SAAIA BEL
%001 00°09%'G$ 00t 00t 00°0$ 00G9¢'L$ 0% v3 ATEWISSY YHINYD SAAIA SEL
%001 0000£'9% 00’} 00'L 00°03% 00°00£'9% 00’} v3 IW3LSAS HOSSID0Hd SAAIN LEL
%001 00'0v8% 00'8 008 000% 00'S0L% 008 v3 (NOLLNE HSNd HONI Z) 40103130 d3d 9t
%001 000L5'9% 00'L 00'L 00°0% 00°0LS'9% 00’} v3 (Fr) WYY L (S) WY 1d TYNDIS D144vdL TIVLSNI SEL
%001 000L8CLS 00¢ 002 00°0$ 00°S07'9% 00C v3 (0F) WYV L (S) WV Td TYNDIS D144vHL TIVLSNI vEL
%001 00°00€'9% 00'L 00'L 00°0% 00°00£'9% 00'L v3 (.9€) WYY L (S) NV 1d TYNDIS D144vdL TIVLSNI £€L
(4OL1oNANOD
%0LL GL'060'%$ 00682' 006/0'C  06'G.E$ 64°1% 000LZ 00620 41 L) (Omy z1) (v 3dAL) 319vD TYNDIS DIddvdl ZEL
(4O1DNANOD
%001 G1'952'L$ 00'629'L 00'G/9'L  000% So'L$ 00629'L 41 ) (OMVY Z1) (W 3dAL) T19vD TYNDIS DI44veL LEL
(4OL1ONANOD
%0E 1 ot'se8'Ls 00681 00'G.9'L  Ob'8Zrs ¥8'03% 000LS 006.9'L 41 2) (OMV ZL) (W IdAL) 378D TYNDIS D144vdL 0L
%001 00'958'Z$ 0091 0091 00°0% 05'8/1L$ 0091 v3 (@3d) a31 (N1 Z1) NOILO3S TYNDIS 31DIH3IA 621
1dINOD 31va ol 31V Ol | O A3dd OW SIHL 3218d LINN | OW SIHL ALD LINN NOILdINOS3a ON
% LINY TV.LOL ALD IV1OL AlD LNV V101 1OVHINOD ALD LNOD

TIVNIL LL# SLVINILST AVd 3NV ¥INNIMS 40 HLHON Ol1 65€ W4 WO¥4 AvOod NOSYIN - “ONI “02 NOILONHLSNOD d009 11V




TYNIE LL#E FLYINILLST AVd INYT HINNIMS 40 HLHON OL 85€ W4 WOHH4 avod NOSYIN

EL0Z/1E0L

31va :a3Aouddy
[%001 [ 6£°€6£'678'6S £09.8°6919 V.LOL ONVaS|
31va Ol 103royd HLNOW SIHL V.10l
10°Z89°'0v1L$ 10°Z8L'8LLS
92°1L0'9% 92°120'9% [ 1v.1018NS SW3LI MIN 3S0d0¥d]
%001 00052'c$ 00’} 000 00°0SZ'c$ 00°05Z'€$ 00t 00'L A0S VISAOZ T¥NOLLIaaV
%001 or'vLS'LS 00t 000 W PLS LS orrIS'LS 00t 00’} SNOIS 133415 QVIHYIAO 30V1d3Y 8 JIAOWIY
%001 08'90€'L$ 00’} 000 08'90€'L$ 08'90¢'L$ 00°L 00’} avOY Y3INNINS NO 310d NvI¥153a3d aav
SIN3LI MIN Q3S0d0Yd
SLLEE'YLS SLLES'VLS 1VLOLENS ¢ "ON ¥3Q¥0 3IONVHI)]
av0d Y3NNTIS IV NOSYIN - S1VNDIS
%00L SLLES'PLS 00'L 000 GL'LEE'VLS GLIEEVIS 00} 00'L s1 DJ144V¥.L ANV NV1d ONIQVY¥9 OL SNOILYIIJIdOW
 "ON ¥3Q¥0 IDNVHD|
00°€22'09% 00°€LLL€$ 1v1018NS T "ON ¥30¥0 I9NVH)|
NV Id T UF50d0dad HDTTU TS ¢ LINJINZISS
avod NOSVIN, Q3 T1LIL SNV1d JHL H3d HINNIAS
40 HLYON MOY Q¥ NOSYINI 34NLN4 NI AILIVAINOD
%00} 00°€.Z'09% 00'¥6E'EL 00000'S  00°€LL'/€$ 05 v$ 00¥6E's  00VBEEL AD ANV @30¥1d ‘a31NVH ‘1410 1114 110dS $$30X3
T "ON ¥3Q¥0 3I9NVHD)]
HLO8 LON LNg '65T-LST 40 ¥E-C€ SIN3LI dIg H3HLI3
9L ELL'LELS 00°0$ NO QI8 O HOLJVHLNOD) SW3Ll AIF ILYNYILTV
%001 SZ091'2Z$ 00'6€€ 00'Ge€ 00'0$ G1'99% 00'see By HLOS LON #€ W3Ll HO SIHL dig-3did 3daH .2v| 651
%001 L¥'1£0'62$ 00°€Ly 00°€Lt 00°0% 6£'19% 00°ELy 47 HLO8 1ON €€ W3LI ¥O SIH.L dig-3dId 3daH .9€| 85t
%00} #0'915'08% 002202 00220'c  00°0% 78'6€$ 00'220'C ey HLO8 LON 2€ W3LI YO SIHL aig-3did 3daH .rg| L51
H108 1ON 1Nd '651-LST 40 vE-¢€ SINALI ald 43HLI3
NO QI8 OL HOLIVYLINOD) SWILI a19 FLYNYILTY
50'528°6ZL$ G0'9VE'6$ TYNDIS J144VHL - SWILI d19 3LYNYILTY|
%001 00'0L9'62$ 00t 00} 00°0$ 00'0+9'62$ 00t v3 (@3LV10S1) TYNDIS D144vHL "AMH TIVLSNI 951
(0)ds (3)
%001 00°0SL'€$ 00’} 00'L 00°0$ 00°0SL'c$ 00'L v3  SS(SN) 020 0vZ/0ZL A AdAL 30IAYIS TYOIHLDT13 SSL
%001 05'ZL5'S$ 002 002 00°0$ 05'28.% 00°Z v3 NO¥dY HLIM (2206291) .A. IdAL XOd ANNOYUD ¥SL
%iEl 05'808$ 00042 00625 SL'v02$ S0'L$ 00561 00645 Eh 34v8 (9 'ON) HOLONANOD TvII¥LD3 13 €S)
1dN0D 3alvaol 31va Ol [OW A3¥d OW SIHL 301dd LINN | OW SIHL ALD  [LINN NOILdI¥DS3a ON
: % LNV TVLOL | ALD IV.LOL ALD LNV TV10L LOVHINOD ALD 1NOD

VNI LL# 3LVINILST AVd 3NV ¥3NNIMS 40 HLHON OL 65€ W4 INO¥4 VO NOSVIN - "ONI “00 NOLLONYLSNOD A009 11V




OWNER
CONSENT OF SURETY ARCHITECT
TO FINAL PAYMENT CONTRACTOR
Conforms with the American Institute of SURETY
Architects, AlA Document G707 Bond #105789062 OTHER

Ox=OO0

TO OWNER: ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:
(Nunte and weledress)
Fort Bend County
CONTRACT FOR:

PROJECT: CONTRACT DATED:
(Nume amd adidress)

Construction of Mason Road from FM 359 to North
of Skinner Lane

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as indicated above, the
(Insers name and address of Surety)

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
4650 Westway Park Blvd.
Houston, TX 77041

on bond of
{Insert name and address of Contracior)

Allgood Construction Co., Inc.
2647 JoAnn St.
Stafford, TX 77477

. CON

. SURETY,

[RACTOR,

hereby approves of the final payment to the Contractor, and agrees that {inal payment to the Contractor shall not relieve the Surety of any

of its obligations to
(Insert name and address of Cwner)

Fort Bend County

as set forth in said Surety's bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the Surety has hereunto set its hand on this date: November 7, 2013

flaxert moweming the mearth jollawed by the nnmerte dove and vear

. OWNER,

\ A 0 Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
N i —_————
‘. ||| ) fSurety)
(g = o 2 G
= — A
unﬁ\ﬂanager (Signature of au.‘hon‘zed/ﬁepreseﬂanve)
Attest:
(Seal):

Kelly J. Brooks, Attorney in Fact

(Printed name und tiile)

S-2134/GEEF 10/01

FRP



WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

- " oo POWER OF ATTORNEY
TRAVELERS ‘J Farmington Casualty Company St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

Attorney-In Fact No. 215018 Certificate No. 0 0 5 5 4 0 2 6 0

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Farmington Casualty Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance
Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States
Fidelity and Guaranty Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a
corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.. is a corporation duly organized under the
laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the “Companies™), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

C. A. McClure, Kelly J. Brooks, Kenneth L. Meyer, and Michelle Ulery

of the City of Houston . State of Texas , their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact,
each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and
other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of
contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this Z6th
d June 2013
ay of ;
Farmington Casualty Company St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

State of Connecticut By: P’ -
City of Hartford ss. Robert L. Raney. Senior Vice President
On this the ot _day of June 3 2013 , before me personally appeared Robert L. Raney, who acknowledged himself to

be the Senior Vice President of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., St. Paul
Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers
Casualty and Surety Company of America. and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do. executed the foregoing
instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

YNawr ¢. It

Marie C. Tetreaulr. Notary Public

In Witness Whereof, [ hereunto set my hand and official seal.
My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2016.

58440-8-12 Printed in U.S.A.

WARNING: THIS POWEH OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER




TravelersT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

TO OBTAIN INFORMATION OR MAKE A COMPLAINT:

You may contact Travelers Casualty & Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty
& Surety Company, Travelers Indemnity Company, Standard Fire Insurance Company
and/or Farmington Casualty Company for information or to make a complaint at;

Travelers Bond

Attn: Claims

1500 Marker Street
West Tower, Suite 2900
Philadelphia, PA 19102

(267) 675-3000
(267) 675-3102 Fax

You may contact the Texas Department of Insurance to obtain the information on
companies, coverages, rights or complaints at:

Texas Department of Insurance
P.O. Box 149104
Austin, TX 78714-9104

(800) 252-3439

ATTACH THIS NOTICE TO YOUR BOND. This notice is for information only and
does not become a part or a condition of the attached document and is given to comply
with Section 2253-021, Government Code, and Section 53.202, Property Code, effective
September 1, 2001,



