it |5

CHANGE
ORDER

Distribution:

& FBC Engineering
@ FBC Judge

& FBC Purchasing
@ Contractor

# Consultant

14 B

FORT BEND COUNTY
ENGINEERING
C

Address: 301 Jackson Street
Richmond, Texas 77469

Phone: 281-633-7500

Fax: 281-342-7366

Web site: www.FortBendCountyTx.gov

/

V.

Vi

PRQJECT: .
Bellaire Bivd, from FM 1464 to San Pablo Drive i S MUMBER raseneerestasi 02
Paving and Drainage Improvements.
reving Sl e S 7125/2017
PROJECT NUMBER ... 13202
CONTRACTOR: BENTRACT FOR i 3,772,635.08 /
Allgood Construgtion Co. Inc.
1702 Seftegast Rahch Rd. CONTRACT DATE ..ooiv i, 3/28/2017 )
Richmond, Texas 77406 FBC PURCHASE ORDERNO ............. 151499 V/
The contract is changed as follows: | y o , o
Revise Contract Bid ltem Quantities as Necessary to Complete the Work, Add Bid ltem for'Channel Excavation
Necessary to Complete the Work, and Add 5 Calendar Days to the Project Duration for Time Lost During Hurricane
Harvey.
Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County and Contractor.
The Original (Contract Sum) o
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders .
The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was
it i bR e e S0 R $ 3,794,055.08
The (Contract Sum) will be [ increased or [decreased or []unchanged
by this Change Order in the amount of _ -
....................................................................... $ 2,873.00
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be . /
$ 3,796,928.08 v
The Contract Time will be B increased or [] decreased or [ unchanged by 09 days.
The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order therefore is o .
[X] changed or [ unchangedto 2/12/2018.
Authorized:
Fort Bend County Engineering CONTRACTOR Fort Bend County Judge

J Stacy Slawinski, P.E.

Aligood Construction Co. Inc.
1702 Seltegast Ranch Rd

Honorable Rabert E, Hebert
301 Jackson St., #719
Richmond, Texas 77468

301 Jaekson
Rich d. Texgb 77469 Richmond, TX 77406
By: P /?\ P By: By:
fel aruref / (signature) {signalure}
DATE: ZQ/ Zz;;/zz DATE: [O—{12-[7 DATE:

;’



looesezs | WLOL

00°5¥9'82$ |  00°s¥9°‘8z$ S8'9T | 00/1 | [ Ad asodsip pue ‘jney ‘a3eneax3 - uonAedxg jpuuey) | /e
SW3ILl a3aav
(0o'zLs'se) $
(00°058°1) S | 00°0S8'T SI0S8T S 00T 00°004°E S| 0981 S 00¢ uoj PUES pazijigels juswa) <6
(00°592's) s | 00'59z's SIOLTT S| oSt jooossor S |oLTI S| 006 11 Sunalemaq 96
{00°005) S | 00005 S|000T S| 0% 00'000'T S| 0007 S| o0t AD UONBARIXT BUIYIEIA B11X] €6
{00°005) S | 00°00S S1000T ¢ 0sS 00°000'T S 10001 S 00T AD |BHRIBIA {|13]0Eg JO JUaWIBIE|d BIIXT 6
(00'54£9T) S| 0064491 sjooss S S0E 00°0SS‘€E S| 00°SS S 019 AS 81240u0) Yi8usns Alel ysiy 16
(00 ZYL V1) S100ThL'YT siszer S| v0s 00'v8y'6r S| ST6T S| 8001 HH Pa12a.1Q SY) 4321440 321104 Jpawo\yiun Aing-4o | 06
00°0£6'9 S | 00'0EZ'ET Sloosor S| 9zT |0000E9 S$|o00SOT S 09 v3 (ute|q) uiieag ouawoIsE] 69
00'0£6'9 S | 00'0EZ'EL 5]00s0T S| 9zt |ooooe9 S|oosor $ 09 v3 {ute|d) Burieag Jawio1se|] 0s
g Ul 23uey) [e10L o o Aiuend ot o oo sspaenn | aipsesig uonduasag way| ‘oN
[BIOL Wal Mapn 33144 way MaN |e3oL pig 1503 pig i " wayy
B0'80S'SLL'ES JUNOWY 198431U0D Map
00'€£8ZS unowy 1senbay Japig aduey)
BO'SE9‘TLL'ES Junouwy Peluo)
“hanseH suedluny Suung 1507 awWiy 10) uolieing 19foig
2yl 0} m>mD Jepusie) § ppy pue J_._o..s ay3 mu.En_ woj 01 Al B5Sa0ap uoneAedIxy |auu mr_u 10§ wiay| ﬁ_m PPY ,x._o___S wr_w wum_n_EUU 0] Al BSS2dap Se Saljnu m:d wial| pig joenuo) ASINBY G.mwﬁﬂumm_
uonIngsuo) poodjly HOLOVYINODD
Z0ZET "ON 801 Auno) puag 1o HINMO
z ‘ON H30HO0 IDNVHD
£102/9T/0T 31va - pA|g BJie|jeg 1123r04d

INYO4 1S3ND3Y ¥3A¥O IDNVHD

TN O NOILDMNBLSNGD

_uoom__q_



RFi 14

IEINETRILICTTICON {508 BNERL

1702 Settegast Ranch Road Project: Bellaire Sivd
Richmong, TX 77406 FM 1464 to San Pablc Dr
Phone: B32-847-4071
#13202
Channel Excavation

O Robert Baker o FROME © ALLGOOD CONSTRUCTION

Othon, Inc. , Michae! Boenig

11111 Wilcrest GreenDr £32-451-0393

Houston, TX 77042 _ R 1704 Settegast Ranch R,

Richmond, TX 77406

DATE SUBMITTED 5-27-17 STATUS: Qpen
LOCATION: Channel Excavation o DATE RETURNED:
PAGE NUMBER: _ B  SPECSECTION: 120

REQUEST BY: MICHAEL BOENIG

The plans show channe! excavation slong the slope paving under each bridge. | understand that spolls from
the slone paving is an ingcidental cost to placing the slope paving, which would be the 5inches in order to
place forms and concrete, But the plans are showing to excavate the embankments on each of the bridge. in
prder to achieve the elevation called out on the plans we have calculated about 1700CY of dirt that needs o
ba removad. | seems as if there s not & bid itern to for channel excavation bhut tern 120 of the specifications
spems the fiL the parameters,

Should the channel excavation be a bid itern that was missed since no other item relates this material and
plans show excavation? Below are surveying quantities that show the amounts for each bridge. From Existing
Ground to top of siope paving

]

We concur that the contractor should be compensated for the excavation along the concrate

siope paving under each bridge.

Mark D. Taylor, P.E.

WL T




NBG CONSTRUCTORS, INC.
9702 SYNOTT RD.
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77083
281-495-0842

FAX 281-495-0960

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

1. NBG PROJECT NO. 17-13 2. RFINO: 14

3. PROJECT NAME: Bellaire Bridges

4. CONTRACTCR: NBG Constructors, Inc.

5. CONTRACT NO: B17-057

6. SPECIFICATION NOs: N/A

7. DRAWING NOs:

8. RESPONSE CODE: {X] CRITICAL [JROUTINE 9.DATE RESPONSE
REQUIRED: 6/30/17

10. INFORMATION REQUIRED:

NBG’s surveyor has come up with around 1,700 CY of channel excavation required under the bridges for
the slope paving (see attached volume reports); how is this excavation measured and paid?

s Jiem 491 “Reinforced Concrete Slope Paving” does not indicate that excavation is incidental to the
Slope Paving

¢ Item 120 “Excavation for Channels and Other Drainage Facilities” is listed as a specification
applicable to the project

e Item 120 “Excavation for Channels and Other Drainage Facilities” indicates that excavation for
channels is measured and paid by the CY

CONTRACTOR'S RECOMMENDATION:

1.

CONTRACTOR [Signature] TITLE DATE

Tyler Emmerson
PRINT NAME

Page1o0f2



NBG CONSTRUCTORS, INC.
9702 SYNOTT RD.
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77083
281-495-0842

FAX 281-495-0960

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

12. ENGINEER'S RESPONSE:

13.

CONSTRUCTIONMANAGER / PROJECT ENGINEER [Signature] TITLE DATE

PRINT NAME

Page 2 of 2



Pagelofl

Project File Data Coordinate System

Name: C:\Users\Dan\Documents\Spectra Name: Default
Precision Survey Office\Bellaire.vce Datum: WGS 1984

Size: 303 KB Zone: Default

Modified:  6/26/2017 3:33:16 PM (UTC:-5) Geoid:

Time zone: Central Standard Time Vertical datum:

Reference

number:

Description:

Comment 1:

Comment 2:

Comment 3:

Earthwork Volume Report
Chickory Woods Bridge
Original surface compared to As-built surface

mces

Exist Oaks ' Classification: Original
Final Qaks Classification: As-built

Volumes from Surface Geometry

Material excavated 1,082.9 yd®
Material placed 44.5 vd®
Difference: 1,038.5 yd*

Note: The above volumes are calculated solely from the geometries of the selected surfaces. No
material properties are applied to the above numbers.

Project:
C:\Users\Dan\Documents\Spectra
Precision Swrvey
Office\Bellaire.vce

Date: 6/26/2017 4:15:19 PM Spectra Precision Survey Office

6/26/2017



1“5\11\111

Project File Data

Name: C:\Users\Dan\Documents\Spectra
Precision Survey Otfice\Bellaire.vee

Size: 303 KB

Modified:  6/26/2017 3:33:16 PM (UTC:-5)

Time zone: Central Standard Time

Reference

number:

Description:

Comment 1:

Comment 2:

Comment 3:

Coordinate System
Name:

Datum:

Zone:

Geoid:

Vertical datum:

Default
WGS 1984
Default

Earthwork Volume Report
San Pablo Bridge

Original surface compared to As-built surface

Surfaces
Exist D100 Classification: Original
Prop D100 Classification: As-built

Volumes from Surface Geometry

Material excavated 703.6 yd®
Material placed 87.9 yd®
Difference: 6157 yd®

Note: The above volumes are calculated solely from the geometries of the selected surfaces. No
material properties are applied to the above numbers.

Date: 6/26/2017 3:55:00 PM

Project:

C:AUsers\Dan\Documents\Spectra
Precision Survey
Office\Bellaire.vee

Spectra Precision Survey Office

6/26/2017



CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

Form 1295

lofl

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties.
Compiete Nos. 1, 2, 2, 5, and 6 if thore are no inferesied parties.

OFFICE USE ONLY
CERTIFICATION OF FILING

1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place
of business.

Aligood Construction Company, Inc.
Richmond, TX United States

Certificate Number:
2017-271717

Date Filed:

2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is
heing filed.

Fort Bend County Purchasing Department

10/12/2017

Date Acknowledged:

description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

2 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a

16-090
Construction and Widening of Bellaire Boulevard from East Parkway Lakes Lane to Lakehead Lane for Fort Bend County (Change
order 2)
N Nature of interest
Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of business) (check applicable)
Controlling Intermediary
5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party.
d
6 A%ﬂgﬂ,‘ﬂifxﬂyfﬁvff,«,_,,_,,_,_,. I swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the above disclosure is true and correct,
3 KELSIE JORDAN MOORE §
8 NOTARY PUBLIC };
'i; State of T‘pxaa :k
¢ omm. Exp. 05-08-2018 8
¥ S e N A 2

AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE

Swom to and subscribed before me, by the said ,)xb_,i \ (\Q N\\Llw\{’t., , this the

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity

\7 day of @*0\ Wy

20 & . to cerlify which, withess my hand and seal of offf

M&( ’)}W V\b\‘u 0 Nk ‘\CLLUH\% e \\I lan UQ

Signature of officer administering oath Printed name of officer administering oath

Title of officer, }ldmlﬂISIPﬁné ath

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us

Version V1.0.3337

U——



