FORT BEND COUNTY

CHANGE ENGINEERING
ORDER P. O. Box 1449
1124 Blume Rd.
--Distribution;- -+ ~oeee v e - Rosenberg, Texas 77471
[] FBC Engineering Phone: 281-633-7510
[ FBC Judge Fax: 281-342-7366
[ FBC Purchasing : Web site: www.co.fort-bend.tx.us

[ Contractor
[] Consultant

PROJECT: CONSTRUCTION OF MASON ROAD CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 3

(name, address): FROM FM 359 TO NORTH OF SKINNER LANE DATE: 10-30-2013
PROJECT NUMBER: MOBILITY #735

CONTRACT FOR: $5,845,837.21
CONTRACT DATE: 09-09-2012

CONTRACTOR: ALLGOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO. 94293

(name, address):. 2647 JOANN STREET
STAFFORD, TX 77477

The contract is changed as follows:

Final change order to reconcile over and under quantities. See attachment breakdown

TOTAL:$ -135,054.57

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County and Contractor.

The Original (Contract SUM) ..........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiii i e e $ 5,845,837.21
Net change by previously authorized Change orders ............ccoccooviiiiiiinn, $ 134,610.75
The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Orderwas ..................cooovin $ 5,980,447.96

The (Contract Sum) will be (increased) (decreased) (vrchanged)

by this Change Order in the amount of .............. $ -135,054.57
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Orderwillbe ..........cooeviiiieiiii e, $ 5,845,393.39
The Contract Time will be {increased)(decreased)(unchanged) by 0 days
The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order therefore is (ehanged)(unchanged)

to 10-15-2013

Authorized:

Fort Bend County Engineering ALLGOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Fort Bend County Judge
Louis E. Hood, P.E. Address 2647 JOANN STREET Honorable Robert E. Hebert

P. O. Box 1449
Rosenberg, Texas 77471

w LU

(signature) . (signaturg) Roy Rﬂ@e}/ . (signature)
DATE: DATE: 10-30-201 DATE: -7 (o
/// A / 13 V22 ol2

N\wpdata\proced\deviFBCchangeorderdoc_102



¢ ALLGOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. - MASON ROAD OVER UNDER

CONT CONTRACT | TOTAL QTY |QTY +- OVER
NO DESCRIPTION UNIT| QTY UNIT PRICE TO DATE UNDER
| SITE PREPARATION & EARTHWORK |
9 REMOVE EXIST. CONCRETE SY 691.00 $9.35 700.00 9.00 $84.15
[SITE PREPARATION & EARTHWORK SUBTOTAL |
| PAVING ITEMS |
27 METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE LF 100.00 $26.25 0.00 -100.00 -$2,625.00
28 TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTOIN EA 4.00 $787.50 0.00 -4.00  -$3,150.00
| PAVING ITEMS SUBTOTAL I
| DRAINAGE ITEMS |
36 JACK & BORE 9' X 6' RCB LF 131.00 $1,202.25 0.00 -131.00 -$157,494.75
56 12" PLUG EA 2.00 $210.00 4.00 2.00 $420.00
57 24" PLUG EA 2.00 $262.50 4.00 2.00 $525.00
58 TEMPORARY BRICK PLUG EA 1.00 $315.00 0.00 -1.00 -$315.00
| DRAINAGE ITEMS SUBTOTAL I
| SIGNING & PAVEMENT MARKING ) |
52 TRAFFIC SIGN, W33 (SIGNAL AHEAD) DIAMOND EA 1.00 $325.50 11.00 10.00  $3,255.00
GRADE SHEETING)
71 TRAFFIC SIGN, R25C (SPEED ZONE AHEAD) EA 1.00 $283.50 3.00 2.00 $567.00
DIAMOND GRADE SHEETING
75 TRAFFIC SIGN, R71 (NO PARKING ANYTIME) EA 3.00 $199.50 5.00 2.00 $399.00
DIAMOND GRADE SHEETING
77 TRAFFIC SIGN, R32 (NO LEFT TURN) DIAMOND EA 1.00 $241.50 3.00 2.00 $483.00
GRADE SHEETING
32 REFL. PVMT. MRK. (Y) (TYPE []) PAINTED MEDIAN  LF 1,607.00 $1.05 2,076.00  469.00 $492.45
NOSE FOR ESPLANADE
33 THERMOPLASTIC PVMT. MRK. (TYPE Iy (W) (4") LF 3,150.00 $0.42 7,571.00 442100  $1,856.82
(BRK)
34 THERMOPLASTIC PVMT. MRK. (TYPE Iy (W) (8") (SLD) LF 500.00 $0.84 741.00  241.00 $202.44
35 THERMOPLASTIC PVMT. MRK. (TYPE Iy (W) (12") LF 665.00 $2.10 683.00 18.00 $37.80
(SLD) .
36 THERMOPLASTIC PVMT. MRK. (TYPE 1) (W) (24") LF 154.00 $4.20 1423.00 1,269.00  $5,329.80
(SLD)
37 THERMOPLASTIC PVMT. MRK. (TYPE I) (Y) (4") (SLD) LF 225.00 $0.42 4,288.00 4,063.00  $1,706.46
THERMOPLASTIC PVMT. MRK. (TYPE I) (Y) (24")
39 REFL. PVMT. MRKR. (W) TYPE Il CR, 4" SQUARE EA 278.00 $3.15 532.00  254.00 $800.10
)2 NONREFL. WHITE RAISED TRAFFIC BUTTONS 4"  EA 100.00 $3.15 2,374.00 227400  $7,163.10
DIA.
)5 THERMOPLASTIC WHITE REFL. "LEFTTURN & EA 5.00 $105.00 9.00 4.00 $420.00
STRAIGHT ARROW" SYMBOL (TYPE I)
[ SIGNING & PAVEMENT MARKING SUBTOTAL |
[ TRAFFIC HANDLING & CONTROL |
)6 TRAFFIC CONTROL ' MO 7.00 $1,575.00 10.00 3.00  $4,725.00

FTRAFFIC HANDLING & CONTROL SUBTOTAL I

10/31/2013

MASON ROAD OVER UNDER




5o ALLGOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. - MASON ROAD OVER UNDER

- CONT CONTRACT | TOTAL QTY [QTY +/- OVER
NO DESCRIPTION {UNIT QTY UNIT PRICE TO DATE UNDER
ENVIROMENTAL SEDIMENT CONTROL & SWPPP )
111 REINF. FILTER FABRIC BARRIER LF 6,925.00 $1.26 0.00 -6,925.00 -$8,725.50
116 ROCK FILTER DAMS LF 25.00 $26.25 0.00 -25.00 -$656.25
117 SWPPP INSPECTION & MAINTENANCE MO 7.00 $1,050.00 10.00 3.00 $3,150.00
ENVIROMENTAL SEDIMENT CONTROL & SWPPP
SUBTOTAL
| EXTRA WORK ITEMS |
118 OFF DUTY UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER $25/HR HR 200.00 $25.00 0.00 -200.00 -$5,000.00
119 WELL POINTING  $15.00 LF 100.00 $15.00 0.00 -100.00 -$1,500.00
120 CONST. SAFETY FENCE LF 1,000.00 $1.31 0.00 -1,000.00 -$1,310.00
122 MOWING PROJECT SITE cYC 7.00 $262.50 2.00 -5.00 -$1,312.50
| EXTRA WORK ITEMS SUBTOTAL |
|ALTERNATE BID ITEMS - TRAFFIC SIGNAL |
130 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE (TYPE A) (12 AWG) (2 LF 1,675.00 $0.84 2,185.00 510.00 $428.40
CONDUCTOR)
132 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE (TYPE A) (12 AWG) (7 LF 2,075.00 $1.79 2,285.00  210.00 $375.90
CONDUCTOR)
140 VIVDS COMMINICATION CABLE (COAXIAL) LF 225.00 $2.10 960.00 735.00 $1,543.50
145 CONDUIT PVC SCHEDULE 80 2" LF 100.00 $8.40 290.00 190.00 $1,596.00
149 CONDUIT PVC SCHEDULE 80 4" LF 75.00 $15.75 329.00 254.00 $4,000.50
1561 ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR (NO. 4) BARE LF 50.00 $2.10 240.00 190.00 $399.00
152 ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR (NO. 4) INSULATED LF 100.00 $2.10 480.00 380.00 $798.00 .
153 ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR (NO. 8) BARE LF 575.00 $1.05 770.00 195.00 $204.75
[ALTERNATE BID ITEMS - TRAFFIC SIGNAL l
PROPOSED NEW ITEMS
ADD PEDESTRIAN POLE ON SKINNER ROAD 0.00 $1,306.80 1.00 1.00 $1,306.80
REMOVE & REPLACE OVERHEAD STREET SIGNS 0.00 $1,514.46 1.00 1.00 $1,614.46
ADDITIONAL ZOYSIA SOD 0.00 $3,250.00 1.00 1.00 $3,250.00
|PROPOSED NEW ITEMS- SUBTOTAL
SUB TOTAL OVER RUN ORIGINAL QUANTITY $40,963.17
SUB TOTAL UNDER RUN ORIGINAL QUANTITY -$182,089.00
SUB TOTAL PROPOSED NEW ITEMS $6,071.26
GRAND TOTAL OVER/UNDER -$135,054.57
APPROVED: DATE:

10/31/2013

MASON ROAD OVER UNDER




